PARTS BOOK
SC 7900

4-Needle Flat Seamer Machine

PME-120918

SunStar CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book T+
Structure of Part Book

@ 3 P ® © @ ®®

#rm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanisn Glnsitar
=S ATE A ?

Y
J

'SEHNH[[“G

t

A4 1A (1A 1141 1o 44141414 141

EIELE (LR (E{T)E|E(E (]

AR

L L R st L DL ]
Lv gt Watmear s R oo Mtal < B Py Tnatte mesar 48 UHL

[+ ]
I
O: oA E n{F 3= i ®Note: RX[AME E7] 2 o2
Unique code by mechanism | Refers to notice and memo
@:3A € D7 ¥a DB W:mEe 1y =Y

Unigue name by mechanism
@:ZHAE
Explode view
@Ref .No:ZIEE 17 A8 S
Unique identification number by part 1
GParts No.: 117 XMEF ZE i
Unique Product code

Name of Part:Unique name of parts
@®@Q'ty :mtE2Q| &
The number of parts
@Assenbly no.:Z=(#1) TZHES| AlEH HE
Unique identification number by set part

Ex) =T 7 H| 3
Category ade remarks
DTd _E_a%t 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 %é’fﬁg)afl* c
N%Iw -E-a%t GP-000000-00 [ nstiluje?t a?far ts
=Pt e E Ie?tilifa !E}pfr ts

From the Tibrary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLT - www.supsew.com



Warning

1. 29 £ BEE ME 28 A AFY F& EE A¥ EFe] 242 + 99
}F HE g FE Ao 2 FEozgt 0] 5T

2. & HAE Parts Book2.2 AZHJLEE v A B

3. Ak da glo] Algel ¥ E = AFUY.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

- R 2E AFY] REL ol dHUFLZ HESA 0] AAY F dFUL
http://www.sunstarcs.com
- 7H1E YAANE H2E XY Alo]Eo] 2aAF HRd} FES AHE & AFUT.
FEge-dEge]- 3 5E $5dA FEAEe} AYFFE dYstd FHAE ¢F7 .
- HEHUEE BEAE AS B2 23E YA AHEEe 71FE AMEt dYEAY
qF 7159 f=2EE =3 5 s
- HEREL2 gAEE T Jdon FAE ¢ JdE BF A7 ol

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.

http://www.sunstarcs.com
* You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

+ In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.

+ If you don’t know the parts numbser, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.

+ This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




MACHINE MODEL

Code Cutting Type Code Application
01 One Side Trimming : &A Light materials
SC [ Sunstar Chain Stitch Machine 02 | Both Side Trimming B Medium, Heavy materials

Lo I
02:: M6

SC::7900

%

"samsnanmn
ARsssEmEnn

4-Needle Flat Seamer l Code | Needle Distance

‘M5 |5.2mm

M6 | 6.0mm

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




CONTENTS

=2
=

OUVOoOzZErr"Ra—= T QHEHEOOQT»

At

Arm & Machine Body Mechanism

°|=I' & glé" 2.-'.7“ @ crcercscccccccrsrccrvrcercccccnccccortcctccccsscsccrrscrecoee escecsssscscanee
Bed & MaChine BOdy Mechanism @ evccccsesscscccancse 0000 EErrEer NeIerserterttertetiteereenacesnseesnessessens
HS & 2| & 2

Thread Tension Mechanism

ﬂ_’E’g Qil 3‘_’}" @ erccvcsccscsscoscnccrrccccces 000000000000000000000000008000000000000000000000000000

Bushing Mechanism

EQ E?{I @ rcoccercocsccccsscsconcossssene 6e0esevs0sccssecsssscssssccsssssccserosreseone eessscevvesvere
Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism

A% 3 uiet] oA
Presser Foot Mechanism
SEd 24

Upper Knife Mechanism
M A ZHA

Looper Driving Mechanism

@ rercercnsincerirsesersesersercrctseiseseestssesessesresrsessrssssses

oooooooooooooooooo 9800000000000 00000000000000000000000000000003000000000000000IROOEE

@ oerecectttacertetscencncsoserrastsetssetesrstsacetsssstcecssstetscssssescesssoteeassane

-?-n-l ?‘E’. -T'.;l'ﬁl ..........u..-u.u.nno- ................. $000000000000000000000000000000000300000
Feed Driving Mechanism @ eerecrannnnenones eeteenresenererecannseanee veeeesrecenereeneesenrarensesansenenae
e 35 24

Feed Adjusting Mechanism .

= xH A

Lubrication Mechanism

QP reeeerenenneneeneersserersseesrestetceneretceritrcacencsttcsccsccrrtcacessescsctccecece

=% 244
Hand Puiley Mechanism
s =2 217 [ PYTTTITTTTTITS seceseen senens sevsessessesassessscessansasanscsscetssastassnce

Table Mechanism
Ejolg A

Suction Mechanism

g9 A

Cutting Mechanism (Option) *
ZE B (ME AR
Accessor ies Mechanism
HAMal 2HAH

A-Type Gauge

428 A olx|

-------------------- $0000000500000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000a00000000s0RR0GE

@ eocrcecitctcnccettaienrsescsnrrcsssessesecsescssaseesstsascscttatesctssescsssscssscssaccens

----------------- L T Yy Yy Yy Y Y Y R L TR A R TR )

[ L Y R T R R Y R T

0000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000006000000000000000000000

Index

olgg A

@ oecentttctceetiacscetectcecretseseetstceerrsssotenastessettetttetetaceerittstcesttestectssssstrrresssrreses

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

44

46

48

50



Arm & Machine Body Mechanism

5

K0

L

ol

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty Ap.p.hed
; Period

A-1 CAB-AA008400 Arm ofgt 1 Jul.01.10
A-2 CAB-AF000100 Head EE 1 Dec.14.10
A-3 CMB-LA024300 Top Cover(Rear) HEH(F) 1
A-4 CMB-FC007500 Top Cover(Rear) Gasket HUSEY(F) 2p23 1
A-5 DSC-BJ000400 Top Cover(Rear) Screw SEH(F) DHLEAH11/64" n=40, L=10) 5
A-6 DSC-HY001200 Top Cover Oil Plug Screw HEH 29 obf LEAHM12XP1.75, L=9) 2
A-T7 DPK~BA001000 O-Ring O-3(P10) 2
A-8 CLB-JJ000200 Qil Window w8 2
A-9 DSC-BJ000300 Top Cover(Front) Screw S (™) IHUAH9/64" n=40, L=10) 10
A-10 CMB-LA024400 Top Cover(Middle) HAEHU(B) 1
A-11 DSC-BJ0D0800 Top Cover(Middle) Screw SEH(F) DX LEAH11/64" n=40, L=6.5) 2
A-12 DSN-AA000900 Top Cover(Middle) Nut SIFA(E) DHHE(11/64" n=40) 2
A-13 DSC-BF016700 Top Cover(Middle) Spring Screw HFH(B) AT DHLIAHI/E4" n=40, L=6) 4
A-14 DSP-AD002500 Top Cover(Middle) Spring UAFH(T) 2Dy 1
A-15 DSN-AA002000 Top Cover(Middle) Spring Nut SUEH(E) A5 DHUE(9/64" n=40) 2
A-16 CMB-BB008300 Top Cover(Middle) Hinge SFA(E) 2y 1
A-17 DSC-BF010400 Top Cover(Middle) Hinge Screw SEH(E) dH DHLIAH9/64" n=40, L=6) 3
A-18 CMB-LA024500 Top Cover(Front) SUFH(NH) 1
A-19 DSC-CAQ06000 Top Cover(Front) Plug Screw EH (M) opf LPAHM12XP1.75, L=7) 1
A-20 CMB-FC007600 Top Cover(Front) Gasket S (H) 2k 1
A-21 DSC-AC004900 Screw 2| = 24 8 LEAHMBXP1.25, L=35) 3
A-22 DWS-AA019300 Washer I = 20 B LEAL 2FA 3
A-23 CMB-BJ006600 Serial Number Plate Al2ld HE 1
A-24 PPN-AD000100 Rivet A2 HEE agaly 4
A-25 CMB-FC008200 Arm End Cover Gasket AFEH H 7p2FH 1
A-26 CMB-LA026500 Arm End Cover ehEH 1
A-27 DSC-BB002000 Screw(9/64" n=40) N i FELIAL 4
A-28 CMB-FC009600 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket FH 2y 5 A 2paA 1
A-29 CMB-LBO11600 Looper Lever Shaft Cover FH 2 5 H 1
A-30 DSC-BB000800 Cover Screw F{H DFLIAH9/64" n=40, L=6) 9
A-31 CST-FB000700 Drain Hole Seal &7 12 1
A-32 DSC-BJ003400 Screw for Drain Hole 22Ul &7 LEAH3/8" n=24) 1
A-33 DSC-CA006800 Head Plug Screw SIS of7f LEAHM14XP1) 2
A-34 DSC-AA004700 Head Screw & = 28 LHAH1/4" n=28) 2
A-35 DWS-AA000400 Head Screw Washer Sl S 248 LEAL 21A 3
A-36 CMB-LA031800 Crank Shaft Oil Guard Y35 2¢ 9ol 1
A-37 CAB-BJ000100 Head Oil Defender 5= 22 %4o] 1
A-38 CAB-BK000100 Head Key o E 7| 2
A-39 DSC-BB002900 Head Key Screw 3= 7| 1EHLEAHY/64" n=40) 2
A-40 DSC-BA001300 Screw D LEAH1/4" n=28) 1
A-41 DPN-AB0O00600 Taper Pin (®6 L18 1/50) Ef| Ol £(®»6 L18 1/50) 1
A-42 CMB-LA031700 Qil Guard LIo|Z 3 E ol & 227|E 1
A-43 CLB-JL014300 Qil Guard Felt Lio|Z7E HAR 2UVIE N E 1
A-44 CMB-LA031500 HooK Driving Rod Oil Guard ZIER Y 7IE 1
A-45 DSC-BF016700 Screw £ 755 22 71E 1PLEAH9/64" n=40) 2
A-46 DWS-AA021000 Washer E FEH 22 71E DFHLIAL 21N 2
A-47 DSN-AA001000 Nut L{ E(9/64" n=40) 2
A-48 CMB-LAD31200 Head Cover(Left) §l = 78 (=) 1
A-49 RC-000007-00 Head Cover{Left) Rubber Cap(L) 8= 7t (X)) D Fob2i(cH) 1
A-50 DPK-CB001100 Head Cover(Left) Rubber Cap(S) S E AHul(E) Do) 1
A-51 CMB-BH000400 Qil guide Wire 22 710|E 2}o]0f 1
A-52 CMB-BA001700 Chip Guard Washer E gt 2t 1
A-53 CMB-LA031600 Chip Guard E ey 1 Spr.28.10
A-54 DSP-AA015700 Chip Guard Spring EF ehfj AT 1
A-55 DSC-FB002300 Chip Guard Screw & ehf DFHLIAHM5XP0.8) 1
A-56 CMB-FC009300 Head Cover Gasket HE Hy JpA3 1
A-57 CMB-LA031300 Head Cover(Front) 8| = A (H) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Arm & Machine Body Mechanism

T
i
%0

—L

ol

From the library of Superior Sewing l\@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No.|

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

= &

Q'ty

Applied

Period
A-58 CMB-LA024600 Thread Take-Up Cover & Il HY 1
A-59 DSC-BF021200 Thread Take-Up Cover Screw & IH2] 3 DFELIAHMA%PO.7) 2
A-60 CMB-LD006000 Warning Sticker A I AEH A 1
A-61 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker 41 AEH 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bed & Machine Body Mechanism
H = & 2|2 ZHA

1516

From thé Iit;féry oFéUpeﬁc? _Sewmgw pe 8;_S_Upply LLC i www:é-tjpsewr.’cdm




SunStar:

Ref. No.|  Paris No. | Note Name of Parts = 9 Q'ty S
Period
B-1 CAB-AB006201 Bed | = 1 Dec.14.10
B-2 CAB-BJ000200 Bed Gasket H = 2t A7 1
B-3 DPN-ADO11400 Bed Alignment Eccentric Pin WIS HEm 1
B-4 DPN-AAD23100 Standard Pin 7| =8 1
B-5 DSC-CAD06000 Bed Right Screw(M12XP1.75) 4| = fFLIAHM12XP1.75) 1
B-6 CMB-FC007900 Bed Cover (Front) Gasket | S () 2t 1
B-7 CMB-LA026200 Bed Cover (Front) HI = () 1
B-8 DSC-BF001800 Bed Cover (Front) Screw(1/8" n=44) H E2 ] (M) ELAH1/8" n=44) 4
B-9 CLB-JN0OO1000 Bed Qil Gauge HE 2 Ho|X| 1
B-10 DSC-BJ007700 Bed Left Screw(M22XP1.5) H|l = ZHE LIAHM22XP1.5) 1
B-11 CMB-FC009400 Bed Left Screw Gasket Y| S EELIAL ZEAZ 1
B-12 CMB-FC008000 Bed Cover (Left) Gasket W =7 & (F) 7pAF 1
B-13 CMB-LA026300 Bed Cover (Left) | =7 B (F) 1
B-14 DSC-BC000700 Bed Cover (Left) Screw(9/64: n=40) B E7{ 1 (Z}) FLIAHI/64: n=40) 6
B-15 CMB-LD014800 Model Mark (01) 2Hot3(01) 1
B-16 CMB-LD014900 Model Mark (02) 2eota(02) 1
B-17 CMB-BJ010000 Dust Defender(Lower) HX|%tol (5 1
B-18 DPN-AA023500 Stitch Plate Guide Pin & JH0|E H 2
B-19 CMB-BF000800 Looper Cover Spring Supporter FH A AT X|X|Cf 1
B-20 PSC-CB005700 Looper Cover Spring Supporter Screw FH A A28 X x| EHLIAHMSXPO0.8) 1
B-21 DSP-AD002400 Looper Cover Spring FEH A A2¥ 1
B-22 DSC-BJ001100 Looper Cover Spring Screw(9/64" n=40) |FH #t{ A28 FLIAHI/64" n=40) 1
B-23 CMB-LA031000 Looper Cover 51 Hy 1
B-24 DPN-AA019600 Looper Cover Pin I M { 1
B-25 DSC-FH001500 Looper Cover Screw S Hu{ LA} 1
B-26 CMB-GF000100 Chain Cutting Knife Heol HY & 1
B-27 CMB-BJ010100 Chain Cutting Knife Guard Hel Y & Ftot= 1
B-28 DSC-BF004700 Chain Cutting Knife Screw(M4XP0.7) Hel AHE Z FLAHMAXPO.7) 2
B-29 CMB-BH000300 Looper Thread Guide Wire FH4 70| £ 24010 1
B-30 DSC-BA000200 Looper Thread Guide Wire Screw S IHA 710l E 210|060 ELIAH9/64" n=40) 1
B-31 CMB-FC009500 Feed Driving Shaft Cover Gasket oIS FEH A 2tAH 2
B-32 CMB-LA031400 Feed Driving Shaft Cover o= TS5 Aol 2
B-33 DSC-BC000600 Feed Driving Shaft Cover Screw Z|0|E &% M9 ELIAHI/64" n=40) 6
B-34 CMB-BJ009300 Dust Defender(Upper) x| 9to] (&) 1
B-35 DSC-BJ006900 Dust Defender(Upper)Screw(3/32" n=56) [21X|2}0|(4}H) LIAL (3/32" n=56) 1
B-36 CMB-FC008100 Bed Cover Upper Gasket | E7{ 6 (4) TtA# 1
B-37 CMB-LA026400 Bed Cover Upper | =71 81 (&) 1
B-38 CMB-BJ009700 Lap Former Guide Plata(Left) YR 70| = &0 (X 1
B-39 CMB-BJ009800 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) YEDN 70| E20|E(F) 1
B-40 DSC-BF018300 Lap Former Guide Plate Screw HEMH JI0|E Eel|0|E FHLIAH1/8" n=44) 8
B-41 CMB-BF000700 Lap Former (B-Type) ¥ EMH (B-Ete) 1
B-42 CMB-CD000100 Lap Former Slide Block Y ZH g20|E BS 1
B-43 DSC-BF018401 Lap Former Rear Screw o Zof § LA (3/32' n=56) 1
B-44 DSC-BF018500 Lap Former Front Screw ¥ Z0{ 2 LA} (3/32" n=586) 1
B-45 DSP-AD002300 Lap Former Slide Block Spring ¥ ZH &2l0|E BRADY 1
B-46 DSC-BB005800 Lap Former Slide Block Spring Screw HEDN SEl0|SERA T ELIAI/32" n=56) 1
B-47 GP-033573-00 Sticker for Gauge M6 M6 7 Ol X| AE|H 1
B-48 GP-033572-00 Sticker for Gauge M5 M5 H Ol x| AE|H 1
B-49 GP-048565-00 Gauge Mark (B-Type) Aol ot (B-Etg]) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Thread Tension Mechanism

'!."36—1

From the Iibrary of Superior Sewing w-e & Supply LLC - www.supsew.bbm




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty g
i ; i Period
C-1 ATA-PS006900 Thread Guide Support Ass'y o Qi X|X|CH (%) 1Set
C-1-1 CTA-HK001300 Thread Guide Plate dohy gt 1
Cc-1-2 05452CM-A001 Thread Guide Bushing oty 24 4
C-1-3 CTA-BB002600 Thread Guide Pipe Support A & ehy mo| = X|X|CH A 1
C-1-4 CTA-BB002700 Thread Guide Pipe Supporl B et mol = X|X|cf B 1
c-2 DSC-BF003600 Screw (11/64" n=40) o ot X|X|C (=) E LA 6
C-3 AMB-PS004800 Thread Guide Pipe(Ass'y) &l gty mo] = (x) 2
Cc-3-1 DBS-DB002400 Thread Guide Bushing dotd =y 4
C-4 CMB-BG000200 Pipe Holder ato| = Eol 2
C-6 DWS-AAD003800 Washer ojo| = Eol FHLIAL 2FM 3
C-6 DSC-BJ004200 Screw (9/64" n=40) ajo| = Fo| FLAL 3
c-7 DSC-HC003300 Thread Guide Plate Support 7101 E B x| x| Y 2
c-8 DSC-HB004400 Suppert Bar Az E 2 Aug.24.10
C-9 ATR-PS001100 Thread Release Support Ass'y A ZF7| XXt (x) 1Set
C-9-1 CTR-BK000100 Thread Release Support M =F7| XX 1
C-9-2 DBS-DA041100 Thread Release Pin Bushing HEFZIERY 7
C-10 CTA-BB002400 Support Backet x| 223 2
c=1 DSC-BJ007000 Screw(15/64" n=28) =a2i3 0F LAH15/64" n=28) 2
Cc-12 DSP-AC008400 Thread Release Shaft Spring o =57 541089 1
C-13 CTR-KF000100 Tension Release Shaft o E=F0 5 1 Aug.24.10
C-14 DSN-CD000200 Tension Adjusting Nut HEFEA HE 6
C-15 CTA-BF000300 Tension Spring Stopper AEFEX AP AEH 6 Nov.02.10
C-16 DSP-AAQ18000 Locper Thread Tension Spring FHA By ATy 1
Cc-17 DSP-AAQ15800 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring al BHY ATy 1
C-18 DSP-AAO15900 Needle Thread Tension Spring BHEal B8 AZg 4
C-19 CTA-HL000100 Tension Disc AEEEE FHA 12
C-20 CTA-BJ004200 Disk Adjusing Plate Al =F Bt 3
Cc-21 CTA-KF000500 Tension Post AEFEA F 6
C-22 DSC-BJ003000 Screw(11/64" n=40) A EHEA & FHLIA 6
C-23 DPN-ADO011500 Thread Release Pin dEF7H 7
C-24 ALB-PS003301 Silicone Qil Tank Ass'y a2 22 g3 (F) 1Set
C-24-1 CLB-LA001701 Silicone Qil Tank Lid dE|2 2 Y3 s 1 Jan.07.11
C-24-2 PPN-AF003400 Spring Pin AZ3 @ (53F 2 L=8) 2
C-24-3 CMB-JL000600 Felt HEld 29 YUE 4
C-24-4 CLB-BB003400 Silicone Oil Felt Bracket Hdel2 22 FE =223y 1
C-24-5 - Qil Wick el 22 HE 74 1
C-24-6 | CMB-JB00080O Silicone Qil Tank 2|2 2% g3 1
C-24-7 | CMB-BB009700 Silicone Qil Tank Bracket d2ld 22 43 =221l 1
C-24-8 | DSC-BB002000 Screw (9/64" n=40) a2 2 Y3 FHubAl 2
C-25 CTH-BF000400 Thread Take-Up Holder A7) &C 1
C-26 DSC-BF002600 Screw(3/16" n=32) ECO DELEAL 2
c-27 ATA-PS006700 Loopr Thread Take-Up Ass'y 2H A AXYI|(E) 1 Aug.24.10
C-27-1 CTA-BJ004100 Loopr Thread Take-Up I A AT 2
Cc-27-2 CTA-KF000600 Take-Up Shaft A7 & 1
C-28 DSC-BF009500 Screw(9/64" n=40) A7) 1F LHAH9/64" n=40) 1
C-29 CTA-HKO001700 Looper Thread T-U Guide FH A 42 710|1= 1
C-30 DSC-BJ006800 Screw(1/8" n=44) 7t0|= TF LIAH1/8" n=44) 4
C-31 CTA-HK001600 Looper Thread Take-Up Eyelet(F) FH H7| otlal(H) 1
c-32 CTA-HK001500 Looper Thread Take-Up Eyelet(R) £ 7| ofE () 1
C-33 DSC-BJ002700 Screw(3/32" n=56) ot@l3ll 1F LIAH3/32" n=56) 4
C-34 CHM-BJ000300 Guide Support Plate 7H0| E x| x| 1 1
€=35 CTA-BJ004000 Looper Thread Guard SHA 7I0|E 1
C-36 AS-016692-01 Looper Thread Tube Ass’y FH4 7I0|E FE () 1Set
C-36-1 CTA-BQO00200 Looper Thread Tube FHAY 7I0|E RE 1
C-36-2 | DBS-DB002400 Thread Guide Bushing oy Ry 2
C=37 CMB-BG000200 Pipe Holder FHA 7I0|E R #oOl 1
C-38 CTA-BQO00100 Thread Pie(U) Al mo| =Z(4) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Thread Tension Mechanism
AxH A 2

27

1
5 =l
65@43 L‘|%]3',|' \JI35
¥ ey

T |
35l:'=' 36-2

From the Iibféry of SUpErior Sewﬁg I\We& Supply LLC - Www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts i 9 Q'ty Y
y g Period

C-39 CLP-HK000200 Looper Thread Guide(U) FH A Jtol=(4) 1
C-40 CBL-BB001900 Holder Backet &#C 2213 1
Cc-41 CTA-BK0O00300 Needle Thread Pin HhE 4 # 4
C-42 DSC-CA006100 Screw (1/8" n=44) Bl DH LA (1/8" n=44) 4
C-43 ATA-PS006800 Needle Thread Pin Holder Ass'y dhs & B #0(X) 1

C-43-1 CTA-LA000200 Pin Holder Cover B EC EY 1

C-43-2 CTA-BF000600 Pin Holder for Needle Thread SHe 4 8 &0 1
C-44 DSC-BF018600 Pin Holder Fixing Screw(3/32" n=56) Bl &0 108 L1AH3/32" n=56) 2
C-45 CNB-HK003400 Needle Thread Guide HHE 4 J710|E 1
C-46 CTA-HK001400 HeadCover(F) Thread Guide S| =70 (F) o ol 1
C-47 DSC-BF000100 Screw (1/8" n=44) sl =76 (&) o ohf EHLEA 1
C-48 CTA-BKO000400 Needle Thread Eyelet Fixing Block BHEdl ohdl DEHES 1 Sep.28.10
C-49 CTA-BF000501 Needle Thread Eyelet Fixing Block Holder [HHe4l ol DEHES O 1
C-50 DSC-BA001100 Screw (11/64" n=40) el ohfl &0 FLiAl 1
C=51 CNB-HK003500 Needle Thread Guide Hhg A ohy 4
C-52 CTA-BB002501 Needle Thread Spring Mounting Bracket |dHed AX g X|X| 2213l 1
€=53 DSC-HY001500 Spring Guide Screw(M2xP0.4) AT 710|E LHAHM2xPO.4) 1
C-54 DSC-BF018300 Screw (1/8" n=44) Hhgd AT DF LA 1
C-55 DSP-AC008500 Needle Thread Spring g A AT 1
C-56 CTA-BF000400 Spring Holder AXY gO 1
C-57 DSC-BJ007100 Screw (1/8" n=44) HEF7| 5 EHUbA 1
C-58 DSC-CA002600 Screw (1/8" n=44) ShEal i ELEAL 4
C-59 DSC-BF015500 Screw(1/8" n=44) & D LIAH1/8" n=44) 1
C-60 DSC-BB005900 Screw (3/32" n=56) HHedl ohll IFH 32| FLAL 2
C-61 ATA-PS006400 Needle Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y  [dHed ZEHEX|(X) 4
C-62 ATA-PS006500 Upper Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 24l =EEX|(E) 1
C-63 ATA-PS006600 Looper Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y  |FHA =HEx|(=X) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bushing Mechanism

xd A

)
i

}f 15

-F_ro_m thé]bra_r_);-of Supé}ior Sewing”NWe & Supply LI;C : ww.supse{/\}:bom |




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = @ |l
2 Period
D-1 DCL-AB006000 Upper Shaft Bearing Bushing o5 Holg By 1
D-2 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) 24 FHLAHMS) 2
D-3 PBR-AA013300 Upper Shaft Bearing A5 dolg 1
D-4 CUS-BD000200 Bushing Housing 24 &eE 1
D-5 CUS-FC000101 Bushing Housing Gasket 24 sHRE k23 1
D-6 PPK-AZ001000 0Oil Seal e E
D-7 DBS-DA041300 Crank Shaft Bushing 3¥3 5 2 1
D-8 DBS-DA041400 Upper Shaft Bushing o5 2y 1
D-9 DBS-DAD41500 Main Shaft Bushing ool 5 2y 1
D-10 PTC-AR000100 Wire Qil Wick 2tojof Fa 1
D-11 DBS-DA041600 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(F) Lio]E 3 F oA 24 (M) 1
D-12 DBS-DA041700 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(R) LHo| X 25 oA RY(F) 1
D-13 DBS-DA041800 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plug Bushing 28 %8 Y& ol 24 1
D-14 CLB-JL014200 Oil Felt 2 WE 3
D-15 CLB-BK001200 Fell Cap 2 Y 1
D-16 DBS-DAD41900 Presser Bar Bushing FEC 2 1
D-17 CNB-BF002900 Needle Bar Bushing Lid dhgcl S4 3 1
D-18 DBS-DB016400 Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) sHeth 24 (&) 1
D-19 DBS-DB016500 Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) dhEc %A (5 1
D-20 PPK-AZ001100 Oil Seal 22 gto| 1
D-21 DBS-DA042000 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) FHE ZY(H) 1
D-22 DBS-DB016601 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) FHE Y(F) 1
D-23 DPK-AZ001100 il Seal 22l %o| 2
D-24 DBS-DA042100 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing LA HAE Y 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
A

ab= Sl HbsCf 2HA|

—

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Note

Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. - Name of Parls = g Qly o
. : Period
E-1 CUS-KF001100 Main Shaft 8 1
E-2 PPK-BA002900 O-Ring(P12) =8 08 (P12) 1
E-3 AUS-PS000500 Looper Thread Take-Up Ass'y FIH 7| (=) 18et
E-3-1 CUS-DF000600 Looper Thread Take-up Plate FIH M| 2
E-3-2 DCL-BAQ02600 Looper Thread Take-up Spacer FH 7| AHO0IM 1
E-3-3 DCL-AB0O05800 Looper Thread Take-up Collar FH Ai7| 72} 1
E-4 AUS-PS000800 Top Cover Thread Take-Up Ass'y AHY AT (E) 1Set
E-4-1 CUS-DF000500 Top Cover Thread Take-up Plate A A7 J 1
E-4-2 DCL-AB005900 Top Cover Thread Take-up Collar L EEE 1
E-5 PSC-CB005700 Screw (M5XP0.8) A7) (=) DFLIA 4
E-6 DSC-FF001700 Screw (1/8" n=40) A7) ME X LA 2
E-7 DCL-AAD11300 Main Shaft Collar FH7at 2
E-8 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64" n=40) F&I|2) FHLEAL 4
E-9 DCR-AH000700 Main Shaft Coupling_A F& HEYA 1
E-10 DCR-AH000800 Main Shaft Coupling_B FEHZYB 1
E-11 DWS-AA009800 Washer FH HEY ZYLIAL M 3
E-12 DSC-AA004100 Screw (11/64" n=40) FHMHEY LA 3
E-13 DSC-CB001800 Screw (1/4" n=40) FH HEY FUALA 2
E-14 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4" n=40) FH HEY FUAMB 4
E-15 DGR-AAQ04200 Pump Driving Gear HIE E 2| 1 Aug.24.10
E-16 DSC-BF020900 Screw (1/8" n=44) HIE 5 710 ELhA 3
E-17 CUS-KG001500 Main Crank Shaft F3dya = 1
E-18 CUS-BN000500 Guide Ring for Crank Shaft Lubrication Jd¥g3 5 2w 7028 1
E-19 PBR-BA005200 Needls Bearing (KT202410) TSRE () UHEHAY 1
E-20 CUS-CC000200 Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Right) ERE (9) 1
E-21 CUS-BJ001200 Retaining Plate for Needle Bearing L EH & x| x| 1
E-22 DSC-BB002000 Screw (9/64" n=40) & o8 X|X| 2t FLEAL 2
E-23 CNB-CC001000 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod dhErl 2y HFRE 1
E-24 DSC-BF012200 Screw (3/16" n=28) HHatl 2] AAR S 2ABLIA 2
E-25 PBR-BA005300 Needle Bearing gl 2l A EE vjolg 1Set
E-26 DPN-AA023200 Pin for Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod [dHEcl 2ilef ez EE & 1
E-27 CLB-JL0O14200 Qil Felt Hhgd el HHEE ® WE 1
E-28 DSC-BF018100 Screw (9/64" n=40) Hhgrl 2l HZEE { FEHLA 2
E-29 CNB-CM000400 Needle Bar Lever HHsCl 2y 1
E-30 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5XP0.8) Lol o REals ELIAL 2
E-31 PSR-AC002200 Retaining Ring (E-Ring) Lol 2Eas HEY (532 10) 1
E-32 DWS-AAD025200 Thrust Ring Lo|x 2Ealy AAE 8 1
E-33 ANB-PS000900 Needle Bar Connecting Link Ass'y el f2E 3 (x) 1Set
E-33-1 CNB-CAQ00600 Needle Bar Connecting Link HhHmCH HZY3 1
E-33-2 DPN-AA023300 Pin for Needle Bar Connecting Link Hhsd) (283§ 2
E-34 - Qil Wick HhEd] H23y3a & 74 2
E-35 DSC-BF018000 Screw (1/8" n=44) Hhgoh HZ2 3 @ E AL 2
E-36 CNB-BF002800 Needle Bar Holder dhgci Eol 1
E-37 DSC-BF016700 Screw (9/64" n=40) Hhec ELbAL 1
E-38 DSC-BF010400 Screw (9/64" n=40) A B E LA 3
E-39 CNB-KA003901 Needle Bar Higclf 1
E-40 CGA-GD008600 Needle Holder HHgE ol (5.2mmE) 1
E-41 CGA-GD008700 Needle Holder HHE £0l (6.0mm &) 1
E-42 PTC-CA001400 Needle (UY118GCS #10) Hhg 4
E-43 GP-035745-00 Needle (UY 36211 FLG-1 #10) 2lEfol\ vls 1
E-44 DSC-BF021100 Screw (3/32" n=56) Hhg F LHA 5
E-45 CGA-GAD18101 Needle Plate (5.2mm) AP (5.2mm &) 1
E-46 CGA-GA018201 Needle Plate (6.0mm) A (6.0mmE) 1
E-47 CGA-GT000200 Stitch Plate Tongue(5.2mm) A X3 (5.2mmEB) 1 Nov.01.10
E-48 CGA-GT000100 Stitch Plate Tongue(6.0mm) & X & (6.0mmE) 1 Nov.01.10
E-49 DSC-BB000300 Screw (3/32" n=56) A X E ELAL 1
E-50 DCL-AAQ03000 Collar Lol X R 33 72t 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
45 o uhst 2
‘\'«)16
-\\\ “‘.'\ﬁon,@
o 814 1

g5 12
@3
1 _

5
e 4

From the library of Superlor Sewmg l\@ne & Supply LLC WWW.SUPSEW.com



SunStarn

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

Q'ty

Applied
Period

DSC-CB000700

Screw (M5XP0.8)

Lol 32t Ft2t F LAl

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Foot Mechanism

& 2

. .
‘ \ | 3612 23614 Bocss | ,
! | M T e By v

|

‘ |

- _—

Fm_rﬁ .the I_i-bTa-ry ;)faperior_s;éwing -We & SQEpIy LIi_E- www?upsev@m 7



Sunhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty App.lkl?d
Il il ; 5 Period
F-1 DSC-HZ003100 Presser Adjusting Screw SFEO =FH A3H(MI12XP1) 1
F-2 DSN-CZ002000 Presser Adjusting Screw Nut FEU =H A3/ HE (M12XP1) 1
F-3 DSP-AAD015400 Presser Spring Rt = AZY 1
F-4 CPB-BB001700 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket FEN o 2apt 1
F=5 DSC-BJ000400 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket Screw  |'=&cH o4 =212 F LAl (11/64" n=40) 1
F-6 DSC-HZ003200 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw R =Y A3 F(MEXP1) 1
F-7 PPN-AF003300 Spring Pin ADA(EZEH 2, 1=10) 1
F-8 CPB-FB000200 Connecting Bracket Cushion WA =213 4 1
F-9 CPB-BK000800 Presser Bar Guide S&o 7ol 1 Jun.18.10
F-10 DSN-CC000700 Presser Adjusting Lock Nut = 1F HE 1
F-11 DSN-CC000800 Presser Adjusting Nut o = H HE 1
F-12 DSC-CB000500 Presser Bar Guide Screw & 71ol= ELIAL (15/64" n=28) 1
F-13 CPB-KB001600 Presser Bar SE 1
F-14 CCP-BB007000 Presser Foot Guide (Right) e 710l E(F) 1
F-15 DSC-AA003000 Presser Foot Guide (Right) Screw =4 71o| E(F) E LAl (3/16" n=32 I=12) 1
F-16 CCP-BB007100 Presser Foot Guide (Left) i Jtol=(=h 1
F-17 DSC-AC003100 Presser Foot Guide (Left) Screw L5yt 7to| =(F) F kAL (M5XPO.8 1=12) 2
F-18 CPM-BJ001500 Lifter Lever Plate SE=E aly BYolE 1
F-19 DSC-FD002200 Lifter Lever Stud Bolt el ShtbAl(3/16" n=32) 5
F-20 CPM-CMD02900 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Large) TEH S () 1
F-21 DSC-BJ006600 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Large) Screw B S (i) E kAL (15/64" n=28) 1
F-22 DPN-ADO11200 Stop Plunger Pin 1 g8 o 1
F-23 DSC-CB000700 Stop Plunger Pin Screw 1Y Z8A @ DHLAHMSXP0.8) 1
F-24 CPM-BB002800 Stopper Plunger 1% BN 1
F-25 DSN-AAD05800 Presser Bar Lifter Stop Plunger Nut SE 28 18 B3X HE(1/4" n=24) 1
F-26 DSC-HY001001 Presser Bar Lifter Stop Plunger SR 281 88 1 Dec.02.10
F-27 CPM-CA002800 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link(Large) R Sy¥eld F3(0H) 1
F-28 DSC-AA004000 Lever Link(Large) Screw sEC =iy g3a(d) ECAH9/64" n=40) 2
F-29 CPM-CAD02900 Presser Fool Lifter Lever Link(Small) SR gdey &34 1
F-30 CPM-CM003000 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Small) FEY =g (a) 1
F-31 DSC-CB000700 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Small) Screw SE s (2) ELIAHMSXP0.8 1=5) 1
F-32 CPM-CMO003100 Presser Bar Lifter Lever S& 8y 1
F-33 CPM-CM002800 Presser Foot Connecting Lever FEEE H Ay 1
F-34 PPN-AF003200 Spring Pin Ao (53 3, 1=10) 1
F-35 PSC-AC003100 Presser Foot Connecling Lever Screw FEEE o 2y LIAL (M5XP0.8 1=10) 1
F-36 AGA-PS005501 Presser Foot Ass'y LR Y(E) (B-Type) 1Set | Sep.14.10
F-36-1 CGA-GC018400 Presser Foot = F¢HB-Type) 1
F-36-2 CPB-CB000600 Thread Hook, Carrier Crank 2 Eol Zol 33 1
F-36-3 CPB-CA001100 Thread Hook Driving Lever Link Aol #Sely @3 2
F-36-4 DPN-AA019500 Thread Hook Driving Lever Pin AEHo] #Eely E 4
F-36-5 DSC-BF017700 Thread Hook, Carrier Crank Screw S Eo|, 2ol 33 3 FLEAl (3/32°n=56) 4
F-36-6 | CPB-CM001400 Thread Carrier Driving Lever dzol FEaH 1
F-36-7 CPB-BF002000 Top Cover Thread Hook 24l gol 1
F-36-8 DSC-BF017800 Top Cover Thread Hook Screw G4 Eo] ELEAL (9/64" n=40) 1
F-36-9 CPB-CM001300 Thread Hook Driving Lever HEHo| #Eely 1
F-36-10| CPB-BF002100 Top Cover Thread Carrier salZol 1
F-36-11 DSC-CA005900 Double Presser Foot Screw 0| & w53 EHCIAL (1/8" n=44) 2
F-36-12 | CPB-BJ002400 Presser Fool Right Plate 7Y S0l E(F) 1
F-36-13| CPB-BJ002500 Presser Foot Left Plate ‘g Zallo] (2 1
F-36-14 DSC-BB005800 Presser Foot Plate Screw ‘5 20| E FLIAN3/32" n=56) 5
F-36-15 CCT-NB000600 Lower Knife SH0j| A 1
F-36-16 | CPB-BL000100 Lower Knife Clamp st A Eol 1
F-36-17 DSC-BJ006800 Lower Knife Clamp Screw SOl & Ero] FELIAL (1/8" n=44) 1
F-36-18 | DSP-AA015500 Double Presser Foot Spring o|EFY AT 1
F-36-19| CGA-GC024300 Double Presser Foot M3 1 May.25.11
F-36-20 CPB-BJ002600 Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Left) Y AT A (F) (B-Type) 1
F-36-21 | CPB-BJ002700 Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Right) T AT A () (B-Type) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Foot Mechanism
+E0H A

. | 3612 93614 ‘

_a‘ i: | " =

 From the library of Superior Sewing Iw_ e & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




HunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts e = Q'ty Applied

Period
F-36-22 [ DSC-BF0D17900 Presser Fool Spring Plate A Screw R ATRIE A ELLAL (3/32" n=56) 2
F-36-23 | CPB-BH001400 Spring Plate Holder A2 Eo| 1
F-36-24 | CPB-BJ002800 Chip Guard & ohy 1
F-36-25 DSP-AAD15600 Chip Guard Spring FH ey Ay 1
F-36-26 | DSC-FD002300 Chip Guard Stud Bolt & oty ThbA} (1/8" n=44) 1
F-36-27 CPB-BJ002900 Cloth Guide Plate XJ10|=E T (B-Type) 1
F-36-28 - Oil Wick 74 2
F-37 DSC-BJ002000 Presser Foot Screw L2 ELLAL (1/4" n=40) 1

F-38 CPM-BB002900 Cylinder connect Plate B0 o o 1 Jul.15.10
F-39 PSC-AC021400 Screw (M8XP1.25) SEC A E LA 2
F-40 PWS-AADO1700 Washer A0 A I EHLIAL HeR 2
F-41 PWS-CA002000 Washer AR A B ELIAL AZY 2FM 2
F-42 PPP-CAD07500 Air Cylinder FEH 3Y A48H (CM2RA32-25) 1
F-43 PPP-AA002300 Fitting g 2
F-44 DSC-AC005000 Screw(M8xP1.25) SEU Y Han oAl 2
F-45 DWS-AA002900 Washer FEN S Had LA 2t 2
F-46 PSN-AA005000 Nut(M8XP1.25) FEH 3 dEd HE 2
F-47 CPM-BMO001100 Cylinder Knuckle FEU 3 0 L 1
F-48 DSC-FA004900 Stud Screw(3/16" N=32) CHLA} 1
F-49 DWS-AA028400 Washer il 1
F-50 DSN-AA000600 Nut(3/16" N=32) HE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Knife Mechanism

AN A ZHA|

L 830
33 :
[ ’
31
35 @, & =
L /o
(136

‘F-r-om the Iibr-ary_c-)_f Super;c_n_r Se\)\;i_r;g We &ﬂSuppilyi LLC - wiww.;dmiew.cani




Ref. No.

Applied

Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty :
g Period
G-1 AS-016209-00 Hook Driving Rod(L) Ass'y 2 735 RE(F) (F) 18et
G-1-1 CCT-CC000500 Hook Driving Rod(L) Z 75 =3 1
G-1-2 CCT-CY000100 RodBall FC 82 1
G-1-3 DSC-BF010100 Screw(9/64" n=40) £E 8 18 LHAH9/64" n=40) 2
G-2 DSN-AAQ05900 Nut(7/32" n=32) = € Z£E(2) 18" HE(7/32" n=32) 1
G-3 DSN-AAQD0600 Nut(3/16" n=32) XE & 18 Y E(3/16" n=32) 2
G-4 CCT-BF001700 Carrier Hook Holder Halol & &0 1
G-5 DSC-BFD10100 Screw(3/64" n=40) E£0 D LIAH9/64" n=40) 1
G-6 CUS-HK000400 Needle Thread Take-Up shsd M| 1
G-7 DSC-BF010100 Screw(9/64" n=40) AH2] DELIAIA(9/64" n=40) 2
G-8 DSC-BA000900 Screw(9/64" n=40) A 7| DFLIAIB(9/64" n=40) 1
G-9 CUS-BB001900 Thread Take-Up Bracket A7 =223 1
G-10 CCT-CM000901 Knife Driving Lever Lio| X 1F 2|8 1
G-11 CCT-BN000100 Steady Washer AHIC] 2b 1
G-12 AS-016210-00 Knife Driving Connecting(R) Ass'y Lio|Z 7 A (F) (E) 1Set
G-12-1 CCT-CC000400 Knife Driving Connecting(R) Lol X 7E HAU(F) 1
G-12-2 CCT-CY000200 Knife Driving Connecting Ball(R) Loz 5 A B(P) 1
G-12-3 | DSC-AC003700 Screw(M3.5%P0.6) £ 1% LHAHM3.5%P0.6) 2
G-13 DSN-AA006000 Nut(7/32" n=32) Lto| = REAUA(R) UE(7/32" n=32, FLtAH 1
G-14 CLP-CC000400 Knife Driving Connecting Rod Lol E ¢ £E 1
G-15 DSN-AA005900 Nut(7/32" n=32) HU M (=) 28 HE(7/32" n=32) 1
G-16 AS-016211-00 Knife Driving Connecting(L) Ass'y Lio|x E HAH(F) (=) 1Set
G-16-1 CCT-CC000300 Knite Driving Connecting(L) Hol= 35 AH(=H 1
G-16-2 CCT-CY000300 Rod Ball(L) ZE B(xh 1
G-16-3 | DSC-AC003700 Screw{M3.5%P0.6) 8 0F HAHM3.5%P0.6) 2
G-17 CCT-BB002900 Knife Holder Bracket Lio| = #O =apil 1
G-18 DBS-DB016200 Upper Knife Bushing ADf| A 54 1
G-19 DWS-AAD25400 Bushing Ring z2d g 1
G-20 CCT-CMO001000 Hook Driving Sleeve 2 73 g2|2 1
G-21 CLB-JL004400 Bushing il Felt Y 27 HE 1
G-22 PPK-AZ000500 Bushing Oil Seal g2 29 N 1
G-23 PPK-AZ000400 Sleeve Oil Seal 2|8 29 4 1
G-24 CCT-BF001600 Knife Holder Shaft Support Lo| T &0 & x| x|} 1 Jul,28.10
G-25 DSP-AA015100 Knife Holder Spring Lol = g0 Axg 1
G-26 CCT-BF001500 Knife Holder Guide Lol 2 &0 710l 1 Jul.28.10
G-27 DSC-BF010100 SCrew(9/64" n=40) 7ol = ELEAH9/64" n=40) 1
G-28 CCT-KZ000300 Knife Holder Shalt Lio|Z O % 1
G-29 DSC-BF016700 SCrew(9/64" n=40) x| DFELEAHG/64" n=40) 2
G-30 DSC-CA005600 Setting Screw B(3/32" n=56) MY LEAIB(3/32" n=56) 1
G-31 CCT-NA000400 Upper Knife Lo = (&) 1
G-32 DSC-CA006900 Setting Screw A(3/32" n=56) M e LEALA(3/32" n=56) 1
G-33 CCT-NB000700 Knife Support Lio| = x| x| i 1
G-34 CCT-BF001300 Knife Holder Lio| @ iy 1
G-35 DSC-FA026100 Union Screw(3/32" n=58) 28 pAH3/32" n=56) 2 Feb.27.12
G-36 DSC-CB001000 Screw(1/4" n=40) Lol X DEHLEA1/4" n=40) 1
G-37 = Oil Wick 4 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Looper Drive Mechanism
SHTE 2

35 U ‘ ~/Y
@n__ 58 :
31 h
&>
29

\._26

273

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Parts No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts E=3 o Q'ty :
! Period
H-1 DSC-FAD23500 Looper Driving Crank Pin FH s 3¥awm 1
H-2 DSC-HY001300 Fixing Screw(9/64" n=40) DELEAL B(9/64" n=40) 1
H-3 PPN-AF003500 Spring Pin(@1.5) Y3 B Iy 2508 H(SAHHG1.5) 1
H-4 AS-016695-00 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin Assy FH e 15 £E H (X) 1Set
H-4-1 AS-016213-00 Looper Lever Driving Rod Assy FH M +F RE () 1Set
H-4-1-1 CLP-CY000100 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball FH ey 5 RE B 1
H-4-1-2| DSC-AC003700 Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 2 13 L}AHM3.5%P0.6) 2
H-4-1-3| CLP-CC000700 Looper Lever Driving Rod FH e FF FE 1
H-4-2 DPN-AA023600 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin FHH TS EEH 1
H-5 DWS-AA002600 Washer 2}M 1
H-6 DSN-AA006000 Nut(7/32" n=32, 2ILtAD I L E(7/32" n=32, 2ILIAL 2
H=-7 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring(@5) E-3(@5) 2
H-8 PSC-CB000800 Screw(M3xL4) o 0 LIAHM3xL4) 1
H-9 DCL-AAD00400 Looper Lever Collar ZH gy 72k 2
H-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5XL5) 72t ELIAHMS XLS) 4
H-11 = Oil Wick il 1
H-12 AS-016694-02 Looper Lever Shaft Ass'y 2 ey F (=) 1Set
H-12-1 CLP-KC001200 Looper Lever Shaft FH 5 1
H-12-2 DBS-DA041200 Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing FH & Y 5 24 1
H-12-3 CLP-CMO001300 Looper Lever FH 2l 1
H-13 DSC-HY001400 ScrewA(MBXP1) 18 LEAA(MEXP1) 1
H-14 AS-016214-00 Looper Driving Connecting(U) Assy FH 3 42 () () 18et
H-14-1 CLP-CC000800 Looper Driving Connecting(U) FH 3 HE () 1
H-14-2 DSC-AC003700 Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 0 LHAHM3.5XP0.6) 2
H-14-3 CCT-CY000200 Knife Driving Connecting Ball(R) LolZ 2E ¢ B(F) 1
H-15 DSN-AA006100 Nut(7/32" n=32) LolZ 2F o2 E(F) Y E(7/32' n=32) 1
H-16 CLP-CC000400 Driving Connecting Rod TS ¢ RE 1
H-17 DSN-AAD05900 Nut(7/32" n=32) HE(3H nF HE(7/32" n=32) 1
H-18 AS-016215-00 Looper Driving Connecting(L) Assy FH 73S AA(EH (F) 1Set
H-18-1 CLP-CC000900 Looper Driving Connecting(L) FH 73 HAF (3 1
H-18-2 CLP-CY000200 Looper Driving Connecting Ball(L) FH TS | B(sh) 1
H-18-3 DSC-AC003700 Screw(M3.5%P0.6) IF LEAHM3.5XP0.6) 2
H-19 DSN-AAD00500 Nut(1/4" n=40) o &(5H 18 WE(1/4" n=40) 1
H-20 CLF-BF001000 Steady Fork AHCIZ3 1
H-21 DSC-BF017600 Screw (M3.5XP0.6) Z3 0F LA} 1
H-22 CLP-KZ000500 Looper Driving Shaft FH IS 5 1
H-23 CLP-BF001400 Looper Driving Shalt Sleeve Guide FHE & g2l 7j0|E 1
H-24 PWS-BA000100 Washer(AW4) 0|3#0| 2k (AW4) 1
H-25 DSC-BA001800 Screw(9/64" n=40) Zt0|E D LIAH9/64" n=40) 1
H-26 CLP-KC001300 Looper Driveing Shaft Guide FH 7§ & 7tol= 1
H-27 DSC-CA001600 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZI0|= DY LIAH11/64" n=40) 1
H-28 DCL-ACO001500 Looper Driving Shaft Collar FH 3 & 7l2} 1
H-29 PSC-AC009400 Screw(M4xL15) & & 72t DYLAHMAXLLS) 1
H-30 CLP-BF001100 Looper Holder FH &4 1
H-31 DSC-AC003800 Screw(11/64" n=40) 22H 75 &% 0 LAH11/64" n=40) 1
H-32 DCL-BA002700 Spacer AH 0| 1
H-33 DSC-BJ006700 Adjusting Screw(9/64" n=40) =8 L}AH9/64" n=40) 1
H-34 CGA-HD000900 Looper FI 1
H-35 DSC-BF010400 Looper Fixing Screw(9/64" n=40) FIH DA LEAH9/64" n=40) 1
H-36 CLP-HG000300 Needle Guide Hig 7= 1
H-37 PSC-BJ000300 Screw(29/256" n=48) vhE7lS DELIAL 2
H-38 DSC-CA005600 Looper Setting Screw(3/32" n=56) FH Mg LFAH3/32" n=56) 1
H-39 DWS-AA025500 Ball Washer = 2M 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Driving Mechanism
o= 3 2

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = & Q'ty ;
: 5 Period
-1 AS-016216-00 Feed Lift Connection (U) Assy Alslol & o (M) (=) 1Set
I-1-1 CLF-CC003100 Feed Lift Connection (U) Aslol & o (A 1
-1-2 DSC-BA001100 Screw (11/64" n=40) atol S i (&) ZELbAL 2
-1-3 CLF-CYO000100 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball ool M = 1
1-1-4 DSC-CAD05500 Screw (11/64" n=40) A FHUA 2
-2 DSN-AAQ06000 Nut (Left Screw 7/32" n=32) ol&eiZ HE(RILIAD 2
-3 CLF-CC003200 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod AH510| & HA HERE 1
1-4 DSN-AA005900 Nut ( 7/32" n=32) ol&0 HE 2
-5 AS-016217-00 Feed Lift Connection (L) Assy Arslol & o (8)) (=) 1Set
1-5-1 CLP-CCO000900 Looper Driving Connecting(L) FH4S AA(SH 1
I-5-2 DSC-AC003700 Screw (M3.5XP0.6) FIH5 A (3] ELIAL 2
1-5-3 CLF-CY000300 Feed Lift Connection Ball AslolE ol & 1
1-6 CLF-BF001000 Steady Fork AHC| 23 1
-7 DSC-BF017600 Screw (M3.5XP0.6) AE|C] T3 FLIAL 1
-8 = Oil Wick A510|S o 74 2
-9 PPN-AD000200 Pin AlslolS o 7o DHE 2
1-10 AS-016218-00 Feed Drive Connection (U) Assy aeEqts o (&) (=) 1Set
1-10-1 CLF-CC003100 Feed Lift Connection (U) aslolE o2 (&) 1
1-10-2 DSC-BA001100 Screw (11/64" n=40) A8l0|& o () ZELtAL 2
1-10-3 CLF-CY000200 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball IETS HY 8 1
1-10-4 DSC-CAD05500 Screw (11/64" n=40) TAE FLA 2
=11 CLF-CC003300 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod I S3E eyl gRE 1
-12 AS-016219-00 Feed Drive Connection (L) Assy ZEFF AH (3D (x) 1Set
1-12-1 CCT-CC000300 Kinfe Driving Connecting (L) Lio|Z 2EAA(F 1
|-12-2 DSC-AC003700 Screw (M3.5XP0.6) FHTE AZ(8H) EHLA 2
1-12-3 CLF-CY000400 Feed Drive Connecting Ball ZeETs ol 8§ il
I-13 CLF-BF001100 Steady Washer DETE HH 8 1Y 1
1-14 DWS-AAD11600 Washer IEFS d B M 1
I-15 DSN-AAD00500 Nut (1/4" n=40) IETE ¢d 8 I8 HE 1
1-16 CLF-KF001600 Shaft for Feed Driving DERES 1
=17 CLF-CMO001001 Feed Drive & Looper Avoid Lever LESE FH3| D 2l 1
1-18 DBS-DA034000 Bushing for Feed Driving Shaft IE +35 24 1
-19 DSC-BF002600 Screw (3/16" n=32) I E FFH LAl 1
1-20 AS-016220-00 Connecting Rod for Looper Avoid Assy |5 2] dZEE (X) 1Set
1-20-1 PBR-BA006000 Needle Bearing (BA 652) SFH #|m AAZE Holg 2
1-20-2 CLF-CC003400 Connecting Rod for Looper Avoid T 5O HARE 1
1-21 DSC-FA023200 Screw (7/32"'n=32) FH 3|5 HAZE F ChpA| 2
1-22 DSN-CZ001800 Nut (7/32" n=32) FH 8|m =HUE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Adjusting Mechanism

e =4 2

From the IlbraFy of Superior §éwing We& Su-pﬁlry LLC - www.isrlrjpseiv;.(':omiw



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty :
1 Period

J-1 CLF-CC003500 Main Feed Bar Fol&d 1 Dec.02.10
J=2 CLF-CC003600 Differential Feed Bar AHE ol & 1 Dec.02.10
J-3 CLF-BJ002000 Feed Bar Plate o Edp o 2

J-4 15-0535-5607 Screw (11/64" n=40) | Es} I ZEHLEAL 4

J-5 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) 2310l & g2 E DFHLAL 1

J-6 CGA-GB018201 Ditferential Feed Dog AE0lE 1 Sep.27.10
J=7 CGA-GB019001 Main Feed Dog Folg g4 1 Sep.27.10
J-8 DSC-BF007500 Screw (11/64" n=40) g4 B 2

J-9 CGA-HGO00600 NEEDLE GUARD (Rear) LEIE (¥F) 1 Sep.28.10
J-10 DSC-AA004800 Screw (1/8" n=44) HEE () ELA 1

J=11 CLF-CHO00800 Pin for Feed Bar Eccentric ojEdt WA 1

J-12 PSC-CB005700 Screw (MS5XP0.8) | Edp @A AL 1

J-13 PPK-BA000500 0O-Ring(P7) = ®HA | 08 (P7) 1

J-14 CLF-BK000900 Feed Bar Slide Block s g2lo|E ES 1

J-15 DBS-DA034300 Bushing for Feed Rocker Link e 28583 %4 2

J-16 DSC-FB002200 Screw (7/32" n=32) AHE oISt FEE I F CiLtA 2

J-17 CLF-CA002801 Main Feed Driving Link F olgut EY3 1

J-18 DPN-AA023400 Pin for Feed Rocker Link nEEYHI M 2

J-19 CFA-CA002300 Ditferential Feed Bar Driving Link itE olgHl +EE3 1

J-20 DSC-FF004100 Screw (7/32" n=32) AHE01S EFHYT BIAIF ChfAa} 1

J-21 CFA-CX000100 Feed Rocker e 2EH 1

J-22 CLF-BK0O01600 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slide Block |%}E0|&Hl 7E23 s3lojE £& 1

J-23 DSC-FA023100 Screw (7/32" n=32) AHE0|Eu TEY3 £210|S BIR|H chipAl 1

J-24 CFA-CA001800 Differential Feed Adjusting Link isold =HEI 1

J-25 DSC-FAD23000 Screw (11/64" n=40) AHE0|S =My BIX|E chupal 1

J-26 CFA-CM002600 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever AE0lE =Hay 1

J-27 PPK-BA001500 O-Ring(P9) e 2835 0g (P9) 1

J-28 CFA-KF001200 Shaft for Feed Rocker IE RES 1

J-29 DSC-CAQ003000 Screw (3/16" n=32) I E RFEH EHLEAL 1

J-30 DBS-DA034000 Bushing for Feed Rocker Shatt e 2ES 24 1

J-31 CLF-CA002800 Feed Rocker Link IE eEY3 1

J-32 DSC-FA022900 Screw (7/32" n=32) IE 2FY3 & CiLtAt 1

J-33 DSN-CZ001900 Nut (7/32" n=32) LEXEHHE 1

J-34 CFA-CM002700 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (M) XS04 ZHAH (B) 1

J-35 PPK-BA002500 0O-Ring(P6) As0lE =HaY (5) 08 1

J-36 CFA-BJ002200 Diferential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket AE0|& =3 clolgd 2tA# 1

J-37 CFA-CQ003300 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial As0l& =F clolg 1

J-38 DSC-BB002000 Screw (9/64" n=40) AE01E Sl ELiAl 4

J-39 PWS-CC000200 Washer AS0|E Sy b (Tt S8 010) 2

J-40 CFA-CMQ03600 Differential Feed Operating Lever AHE0|& EHEaH 1

J-41 DSC-BF021000 Screw (M3XP0.5) AHE0|E EEa AED LA 2

J-42 DSN-AA006200 Nut (M3XP0.5) AHE0|S AtEele] AEH LA HE 2

J-43 DSC-BJ004600 Screw (1/8" n=44) IE 283 H ELAL 2

J-44 AS-016875-01 Feed Bar Ass'y ol &l (=) 1Set

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lubrication Mechanism

=7 oA

@ 123

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.cém




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. ‘Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty ;
. Period
K-1 AS-015644-02 Oil Gauge Ass'y ¢l #Ho|x| (=) 1 Sel
K=1-1 CLB-JJ001500 Oil Gauge Window el Ho|x] & 1
K-1-2 CLB-JN001300 Qil Gauge Guide 28 7o]x] 70| = 1
K-2 AS-015519-01 Qil Indicator Ass'y XA A (=) 1 Set
K-2-1 CLB-JNO01400 Oil Indicator TEXEAA 1
K-2-2 CLB-JN001500 Qil Indicating Floater TEHAA FF 1
K-3 AS-015521-02 Oil Receiver(Rear) Ass'y 2 el gho| () (=) 1 Set
K-3-1 CLB-JA000400 il Receiver(Rear) ¢ 2ol (F) 1
K-3-2 CLB-JF003700 Oil Receiver(Rear) Pipe A eldto|(F) mjo| XA 1
K-3-3 CLB-JF003800 Oil Receiver(Rear) Pipe B 2 elyto|(%) mlo| =g 1
K-3-4 CLB-JF003900 Oil Receiver(Rear) Pipe C 2elo|(¥) mlo|ZC 1
K-4 = Oil Wick l 1
K-5 PPK-BA001500 O-Ring 0-g 1
K-6 AS-015557-01 Oil Pump Cover(Rear) Ass'y LUHIT M (F)(=) 1 Sel
K-6-1 CLB-LA001500 Oil Pump Cover(Rear) 2UHIT FB{(F) 1
K-6-2 CLB-JF003400 Oil Pump Cover(Rear) Pipe A UM T H(Fx) oloj T A 1
K-6-3 CLB-JF003500 0il Pump Cover(Rear) Pipe B 2UH T Fu{(F) mjo| B 1
K-6-4 CLB-JF003600 Oil Pump Cover(Rear) Pipe C UE T (%) ofo|2C 1
K-6-5 DWS-AA025600 Oil Pump Cover(Rear) Washer SUHT FHu{(F) 24N 1
K-6-6 CLB-JB002200 Oil Pump Tank(Rear) eI 3 (x) 1
K-7 DSC-AA004000 Screw LQUH T | DHLIAHI/64" n=40) 6
K-8 CLB-JK000900 In-Take Filter &9 ¥ 1
K-9 ALB-PS003000 Oil Pump Ass'y 2eHZ(xX) 1 Set
K-9-1 CLB-BD000400 Oil Pump Housing AHD 3ifY 1
K-9-2 CLB-KC000300 Oil Pump Gear Shaft(Short) SUHI 7|0 K(cH 2
K-9-3 CLB-KC000200 il Pump Gear Shaft(Long) SUHT J|o{&(FH 1
K-9-4 DGR-AA004100 Oil Pump Gear AT 7| 4
K-9-5 DGR-AA004000 Oil Pump Driven Gear LU T ZE70f 1
K-9-6 DSC-CB000300 Screw QU IT S F7|0f ELIAH11/64" n=40) 2
K-9-7 DPK-AZ001100 Oil Seal 24 1
K-9-8 DBS-DB012400 0il Pump Bushing(Front) AT FH(H) 1
K-9-9 DBS-DA034200 Qil Pump Bushing(Rear) SYUHE R4 (%) 1
K-10 DSC-FF004000 Qil Pump Housing Top Screw SYUH T A SLEAHI/64" n=40) 2
K-11 DSC-BF001200 Screw UH T DHLIAH11/64" n=40) 2
K-12 AS-015558-02 Oil Pump Cover(Front) Ass'y UW T FHu{(H)(X) 1 Set
K-12-1 CLB-LA001600 Qil Pump Cover(Front) AT H{(H) 1
K-12-2 CLB-JF004000 0il Pump Cover(Front) Pipe A QUH T Hu{(H) mto|ZA 1
K-12-3 CLB-JF004100 Qil Pump Cover(Front) Pipe B 2AFE T FHe{(H) mfo| X8 1
K-12-4 CLB-JF004200 Qil Pump Cover(Front) Pipe C 2AH T Hu{(HM) mlo|ZC 1
K-12-5 CLB-JB002300 Qil Pump Tank(Front) T Y3 (H) 1
K-12-6 DSC-CA006000 Screw SUHZ YA(H) olzfLtAHMI2XP1.75) 1
K-13 AS-015556-02 Thread Take-Up Oil Defender Ass'y 7| 2¢ 2ol(x) 1 Set
K-13-1 CLB-BJ004000 Thread Take-Up Oil Defender il 7| 22 9to| 1
K-13-2 CLB-JL014400 Thread Take-Up Oil Defender Felt A 7| 2ol HEA 1
K-14 DSC-BF016700 Screw DYLIAH9/64" n=40) 2
K-15 DWS-AA021000 Seal i Z) 1
K-16 DWS-AA003800 \Washer 24N 1
K-17 AS-015520-00 il Receiver(Front) Ass'y 2ol (H)xE) 1 Set
K=17-1 CLB-JA000500 Qil Receiver(Front) 2elgtol(d) 1
K-17-2 CLB-JF004300 Oil Receiver(Front) Pipe 2eluo| (M) mjo] X 1
K-18 = Oil Wick i) 3
K-19 DPK-CB003700 Qil Filter Screen Rubber Bushing 2 HEY 1T BY 1
K-20 DPK-AZ001200 Qil Filter Screen Rubber Seal 28 HEY 19 4 1
K-21 CLB-JM000900 Qil Filter Screen Y HEY 1
K-22 PPK-BB000400 0-Ring 0-3(G80) 1
K-23 CST-JA003200 Qil Pan M 1
K-24 DSC-AC003100 Screw 2eld DHLIAHM5XP0.8, L=12) 6

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lubrication Mechanism

=27 2

From the Iibra?yiof SuperiorSewingw & Sl;my LLC- WVVV\?V?-SUPSQQ-COV’“*



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty ;
, Period
K-25 CST-FB0O00O700 Drain Hole Seal | ET 7Y 1
K-26 DSC-BJ003400 Screw for Drain Hole 2l &t LIAH3/8" n=24) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Hand Pulley Mechanism
A= ZE2| 2HA




SunStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | Q'ty App'hed

¢ ; G ‘ Period
L-1 CMB-BB011900 Arm Fixing Bracket ot 1y =23 1
L-2 PSC-AC000100 Screw(M5XL25) =23y DHLAHM5XL25) 4
L-3 DWS-AAD19400 Washer 2b4 4
L-4 DWS-CAD000100 Spring Washer A2 oby 4
L-5 CMB-BB012000 Backet Base 0F Hep| bjojA 1
L-6 PSC-AC008900 Screw(M6xL15) | 0| A DELIAHMEXL15) 8
L-7 DWS-AA028400 Washer 2b 8
L-8 CHP-BB000100 Hand Pulley Bracket dEFel =Hapy 1
L-9 CHP-BAD00100 Hand Pulley Shait Base MEES & Hola 1
L-10 PSC-AC004100 Screw(MaxL10) #| 0] A DELPAHMAXL10) 3
L-11 PWS-CA000900 Washer by 3
L-12 DSP-AA015300 Safety Spring I A2Y 1
L-13 SP-000303-02 Hand Pulley Shaft MEF2 5 1
L-14 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin 2zx3 f 1
L-15 CHP-CP000400 Hand Pulley gegel 1
L-16 DSC-BF000200 Screw(15/64" n=28) MEFel F FLIAH15/64" n=28) 1
L-17 CA-003186-00 Safety Switch Cable Ass'y oHH A x| #HO|B(X) 1
L-18 CHP-LA000100 Safety Switch Cover I AR x| | 1
L-19 DSC-BJ007600 Screw(3/32" n=56) FH DEHLEAH3/32" n=56) 2
L-20 CFA-BB003300 Motor Backet 2E 1IH =223l 1
L-21 DMT-AAD00200 Main Motor F5 e (500W EHE) 1
L-22 PSC-AC021900 Screw(M5xL18) THLFAHMS %L 18) 4
L-23 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2HM 4
L-24 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer Axg ofM 4

L-25 DCR-AD000500 Coupling A Type =3 AType 1 Feb.18.11
L-26 PSC-CB000100 Screw(M6<L8) HEZ DEHLIAHMEXLS) 14
L-27 AS-007146-00 Hand Pulley Bevel Gear Ass'y MEEe| o0 (x) 1
L-28 PSC-AC008900 Screw(M6xL15) H|W7|o] DHLIAMA(MEXL1S) 2
L-29 PSC-CB003600 Screw(M4) 4|70 DYLIABIE LFAHMA) 2
L-30 CMB-LA026100 Motor Cover E| FHH 1
L-31 PSC-AC011000 Screw(M4xL6) DE He{ DELIAHMAXLE) 4
L-32 PWS-CA000900 Washer 2} 4
L-33 CMB-LA031100 Base Cover ol 1
L-34 PSC-AC011000 Screw(M4xL86) # 0| A Hi{ DHLIAHMAXLE) 6
L-35 PWS-CAD00900 Washer M 6
L-36 PSC-AC022000 Screw(M10xL50) 2 DHLEAHMI0XL50) 2
L-37 PWS-CA003100 Washer b 2
L-38 PWS-CAD02600 Spring Washer(@6) Hola D AT 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table Mechanism
Elol& &tA

. 2
[4 | = “
1
; (=1
TES 1
h!
u%|12
10 & - < \
[ '
b
o = :/-
et Iy |
-~ 1
rd |

o NE S

@B J
- Fro_m%e_hgrary of Superior Sev;/iinigi l\w ine &_SuppIW -_www.supisiév?vzdfﬁ -



SunStar

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty _Anp.l:ed
e 3 X ; : Period
M-1 CST-LG005400 Table Ef|0| & 1 Aug.06.10
M-2 CST-BK000400 Fixed Table for Arm et X| x| Eo| & 1 Aug.06.10
M-3 DSC-HY001100 Screw(M10XP1.5) 2 X|x|cH ELbAL 4
M-4 DWS-AAQ10700 Washer of x|x|cf E LA 2hM 4
M-5 SN-000298-00 Cap Nut(M10XP1.5) ot X|x|cf FELIAL YHE 4
M-6 PSN-AA000300 Nut(M10XP1.5) et X[ x|ch F AL HE 8
M-7 CST-FAD00100 Shock Absorbing Rubber o X[ gHEDP 9
M-8 CST-BA001600 Arm Supporting Block 2t X[ X|ch 1
M-9 DSC-AJ000100 Bolt(M8xI1140) EjO| 8 A& 28 B E(MBXI140) 1
M-10 DWS-AA017000 Washer 21 4
M-11 PWS-AA000800 Washer 2t 1
M-12 PSN-AA005000 Nut(MBXP1.25) Ejo| & 4 3l AU BE YE 2
M-13 CST-LH001300 Table Stand Ass'y elo| & clal(x) 1Set
M-14 AAR-PS004500 Filter Regulator Ass'y FEEEEHEIES] 1Set
M-14-1 PPP-BD0O00300 Filter Regulator FEEERNE 1
M-14-2 PPP-AH000100 Slide Valve I 1
M-14-3 GP-033563-00 Nipple U 1
M-14-4 PPP-AA002900 Fitting k] 1
M-14-5 PPP-AA000500 Coupling HEE 1
M-15 PSC-AC001300 Screw(M5XP0.8) 2 Ete| Bajole(x) FEHLIA 2
M-16 PWS-AA000900 Washer HEt| 2ajjolel(x) FHLIAL 214 2
M-17 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5XP0.8) & Elal| 2ai|o]Ef(X) HE 2
M-18 AAR-PS004600 Solenoid Valve Ass'y &2 o] EMWE(E) 1Set
M-18-1 PPP-BA000700 Solenoid Valve gelo|lEE 2
M-18-2 PPP-BB000100 Manifold Block U & B8 1
M-18-3 | CLB-JP004100 Hose Nipple sAUE 1
M-18-4 PPP-AA000200 Hose Nipple sALE 2
M-18-5 | PPP-AF000400 Plug £21 1
M-18-6 PPP-AA007600 Fitting HE 1
M-18-7 PPP-BC000100 Silencer 2+27| 2
M-19 PSC-BAD00200 Screw(M4XP0.7) &l 0| S 2 (X) EHLEAL 2
M-20 PSN-AA002300 Nut(M4XP0.7) &L O|EWE(E) HE 2
M-21 CA-003187-00 Cable S #Hols 2
M-22 CAR-BB000700 Manifold Bracket cfU & =ap3 1
M-23 PSC-DD000100 Screw o] ECf =23 FHubAl 6

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Suction Mechanism
=2 2HA

From- the library of Supérior Sewingl\@ne & Suprplry LLC - www.subéé\)\}.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty ;
/ : Period
N-1 CSU-BB000200 Bracket for Suction Pipe &9 mlo|x =2 1
N-2 CSU-BB000300 Suction Pipe Connector &% mlo|x F4lg 1
N-3 PSC-AC006600 Screw (M5XP0.B) &9 molZ HYle FLIAL 2
N-4 DWS-AA000600 Washer (®5) 59 mo| = FHU4le| ELIAL 24M 2
N-5 CSU-BJ000200 Suction Pipe Slider &% mo|= &ajolg 1
N-6 PSC-AC005600 Screw (M5XP0.8) &9 mlo|Z gajo|r] ELAL 1
N-7 DWS-AA000600 Washer (©5) & mlo|Z &ajo|t] FHLbAL oFM 1
N-8 DSN-AAQ01400 Nut (M5XP0.8) &9 mlo|lZ g0l HE 1
N-9 DSP-AD002600 Suction Pipe Spring 8¢ mlojx Az 1
N-10 PSC-AC011000 Screw (M4XP0.7) £ ojo|Z AT ELEAL 1
N-11 PWS-CA000900 Washer (®4) & Slo|m ATE ELIAL 2t 1
N-12 DSC-AC003600 Screw (M5XP0,8) S mho|Z Sato|r AR LA 1
N-13 CSU-BF000100 Suction Pipe Spring Holder &g mlo|x Am2 B 1
N-14 DSC-BF002800 Screw (3/32" n=56) £¢ mjo|Z AT gO FHLA 2
N-15 AS-015987-01 Suction Pipe Unit Y ol E (=) 1 Set

N-15-1 CSU-BQ0O00300 Suction Pipe Seao|z 1
N-15-2 | CSU-BQ0O00400 Air Pipe oflof mfo| = 1
N-16 PSC-CB005700 Screw (M5XP0.8) &9 mo| X (x) ELbAL 2
N-17 CSU-BF000200 Suction Pipe Holder &% mo|® & 1
N-18 PSC-AC006600 Screw (M5XP0.8) &8 nlo| X SO FHLIAL 2
N-19 DWS-AA000600 Washer (®5) &% 1lo|Z SO FHLIAL 21N 2
N-20 PPP-AD000200 Suction Air Hose (TU0OB048) &< olof B2 (TUOBD4B) 2
N-21 PPP-AB000300 Speed Controller (AS1000F-06) A0 E HEE2 (AS1000F-06) 1
N-22 CSU-BB000100 Bracket for Dust Bag Mzl ol 22 1
N-23 CSU-MH000100 Dust Bag Hx| wol 1
N-24 PTC-BB000100 Hose Band sAHE 2
N-25 PSC-DD000100 Wood Screw FLEAL 8
N-26 PTC-BB000200 Hose Clamp Ass'y A BYE (X) 15et
N-26-1 GP-011077-00 Hose Clamp A BYEZ 1
N-26-2 $C-000399-00 Screw (3/32" n=44) A BYD ELIAL 1
N-27 PTC-BA000200 Flexible Hose =3 52 (I=2m) 1
N-28 GP-047624-00 Insert Hose AelEA (WE 019 1A o025 EA) 1
N-29 DSC-BA001800 Screw(9/64" n=40) &9 mo|x =213 E LA 4
N-30 DWS-AA003800 Washer ¢ ool Hal3 FHuiAl 214 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cutting Mechanism (Option)
Y 2| (MEAle)

R
1 N\ \
7\ \\\.
<\
U
22
< :»/'/: ‘
- ~ i
A ‘
| \
|
| |
&)
! i
l:! :
T |
26 | ‘ |
| |
g | |
I | |
| L o _ |

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LI:C_ - WWw.supsew.com



Sunbtar;

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty App.hed
; Period
0-1 GP-044166-00 option |Thread Cutting Block HEc B8 1
0-2 GP-044167-00 option |Thread Cutting Base - ZCh oA 1
0-3 GP-044384-00 option |Thread Guide SE 7hol= 1
0-4 12-103S-8C51 option |Screw LHAHMA4XL25) 2
0-5 GP-044175-00 option [Bracket "A" for Threed Cutting Cylinder  |[&lFE 48l 2213 A 1
0-6 PSC-AC000200 option |Screw (M4xL10) tAF (M4XL10) 2
0-7 GP-044174-00 option |Bracket "B" for Threed Cutting Cylinder  |&EEt Al@ICf 22131 B 1
0-8 PSC-AC006700 | option [Screw (M4xL15) LEAL (MAXL15) 2
0-9 09-0415-3701 option |Nut (M4) L E (M4) 4
0-10 PWS-CA000900 | option [Spring Washer (@4) Ao 2l (94) 4
0-11 PWS-AA001000 | option |[Washer (@4) 21 (@4) 4
0-12 GP-044579-00 | option |Air Cylinder [CJ2KB16-458] S Held [CJ2KB16-458] 1
0-13 GP-022433-00 | option [Fitting 218 [KJLOB-M5]) 1
0-14 PSN-AA002800 | option |Nut (M5) HE (M5) 2
0-15 CA-004808-00 option |Sensor HIAM (E) 1
0-16 GP-044529-00 | option |Sensor Bracket HiA e 1
o-17 GP-044528-00 option |Sensor Holder MM B 1
0-18 PSC-AC013400 option [Screw (M3xL10) LEAE (M3XL10) 2
0-19 PSN-AA004400 option [Nut (M3) L{E (M3) 2
0-20 PWS-CA000100 | option |Spring Washer (@3) 2ZF 2N (@3) 2
0-21 PWS-AA001900 | option |Washer(@3) 2tM (@3) 2
0-22 GP-044526-00 option |Suction Bracket Y7 2ai# 1
0-23 GP-044527-00 option [Needle Plate & T 1
0-24 CA-004806-00 | option |Cable 3¢ #HolE 1
0-25 EA-000090-00 | option |Switch For Knee Lifting Ass'y P8 B8 A% () 1Set
0-26 AS-015340-00 | option [Solencid Valve Ass'y el EWE(E) 1Set
0-27 DSC-BJ000300 | option [Screw(9/64" n=40, L10) LIAH9/64" N=40, L10) 3
0-28 GP-044649-00 option |Presser Foot Guide LREI0|E 1
0-29 GP-044648-00 option |Frame Chip Guard zeel g 2= 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism
o Af| A 2| ZHA|

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




TR |

Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts Q'ty :
‘ Period

P-1 PTL-BA000100 Screw Driver (L) =2tolt (cH) 1

p-2 PTL-BA000200 Screw Driver (M),(S) =20l (5),(4) 1Set

P-3 23008ET-T121 Spanner(5.5x7) AL (5.5x7) 1

P-4 26010ET-A001 Spanner(8x9) A 14 (8x9) 1

P-5 PTL-AB000100 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) LA+ & x| (2mm) 1

P-6 PTL-AB000300 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) LA & x| (2.5mm) 1

P-7 PTL-AB000500 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) LA+ & | (3mm) 1

P-8 PTL-AB000400 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) LA @ x| (4mm) 1

P-8 GP-001624-00 Screw Driver for Needle sHE S2jo|8] 1

P-10 PTC-CA001400 Needle(UY118GCS #10) HHs 8

P-11 GP-035745-00 Needle(UY36211 FLG-1 #10) 2lE ol sh& 2

P-12 CAC-MHO000100 Bag for Accessories AMME| S5 1

P-13 GP-002421-00 Botlle of Oil L] 1

P-14 CAC-JB000100 Oiller 2 F7E 1

P-15 CAC-MA000300 Head Cover o] A7 e 1

P-16 91-020A-300G Thread Tweezers A 1

P-17 CCT-NAQ00400 Upper Knife 1Ol Z (&) 1

P-18 CCT-NB000600 Lower Knife SHof| A 1

P-19 AS-016272-01 Thread Stand (Ass'y) HojZol(x) 1Set | Aug.18.10
P-21 GP-048475-00  |A-Type Only|Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Left) R AL A () (A-Type) 1

p-22 GP-048476-00  [A-Type Only|Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Right) L2 AT A () (A-Type) 1

P-23 CPB-BJ002600  [B-Type Only|Presser Fool Spring Plate A (Left) R AT A (E) (B-Type) 1

P-24 CPB-BJ002700 _ [B-Type Only|Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Right) cRu AT2Im A () (B-Type) 1

P-25 - Inner Box 2l Bt A 1

P-26 - CD Manual CD o 7% 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




A-Type Gauge
ut22 70| %|

| ,. (Vs

1 . 5 1-14

‘ L TR 126
57 1S

1-23

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No.

~ Name of Parts

Applied

7 o f
Parts No. Note = ) Q'ty Period

Q-1 AS-016820-04 Presser Foot Ass'y 2 ¢(=) (A-Type) 1Set | Jan.18.11

AS-016820-03 Presser Foot Ass'y = 2 8H(X) (A-Type) 1Set | Sep.14.10

Q-1-1 CPB-CB000600 Presser Foot 2 2HA-Type) 1 Jan.18.11
Q-1-2 CPB-CAQ01100 Thread Hook, Carrier Crank Aol o] 3Y3 1
Q-1-3 DPN-AAD19500 Thread Hook Driving Lever Link Ao LEY 23 2
Q-1-4 DSC-BF017700 Thread Hook Driving Lever Pin Aol FEaly Bl 4
Q-1-5 CPB-CMO001400 Thread Hook, Carrier Crank Screw LA O], 20l 333 FELIAL (3/32'n=56) 4
Q-1-6 CPB-BF002000 Thread Carrier Driving Lever HEO| FEaY 1
Q-1-7 DSC-BF017800 Top Cover Thread Hook S Eol 1
Q-1-8 CPB-CM001300 Top Cover Thread Hook Screw SIa EHol ELEAL (9/64" n=40) 1
Q-1-9 CPB-BF002100 Thread Hook Driving Lever Al FHo| +Eally 1
Q-1-10 | DSC-CA005900 Top Cover Thread Carrier SdZol 1
Q-1-11 CPB-BJ002400 Double Presser Foot Screw 015 7w ELAL(1/8" n=44) 2
Q-1-12 CPB-BJ002500 Presser Foot Right Plate Y E2olE(F) 1
Q-1-13 | DSC-BB005800 Presser Foot Left Plate F E2olE(2H 1
Q-1-14 CCT-NBO00E00 Presser Foot Plate Screw R B0l E EFLIAH3/32" n=56) 5
Q-1-15 CPB-BL000100 Lower Knife Shoj A 1
Q-1-16 DSC-BJ0O06800 Lower Knife Clamp siojl A o] 1
Q-1=17 DSP-AAD15500 Lower Knife Clamp Screw st A EHo| ELEAL (1/8" n=44) 1
Q=1-18 CGA-GC024300 Double Presser Foot Spring O|S-fltATY 1

Q-1-19 GP-045374-03 Double Presser Foot o|Zc-Fg 1 May.25.11
Q-1-20 GP-048475-00 Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Left) 2 Az20m A (2 (A-Type) 1
Q-1-21 GP-048476-00 Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Right) L2 AT A () (A-Type) 1
Q-1-22 DSC-BF017900 Presser Foot Spring Plate A Screw LR ATRM A ELAL (3/32" n=56) 2
Q-1-23 CPB-BH001400 Spring Plate Holder AT B FO| 1
Q-1-24 CPB-BJ002800 Chip Guard & ehy 1
Q-1-25 DSP-AAQ15600 Chip Guard Spring & ohj Ang 1
Q-1-26 DSC-FD002300 Chip Guard Stud Bolt & ot chtA} (1/8" n=44) 1
Q-1-27 GP-045383-02 Cloth Guide Plate #7lol= & (A-Type) 1
Q-1-28 - Oil Wick 7o 2
Q-2 GP-045663-03 Lap Former Y EDN (A-Type) 1
Q-3 GP-048564-00 Gauge Mark (A-Type) HOIX 0t3 (A-Type) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




" PansNo. | NameofPais  |Page|Refl.No.| [ PatsNo. | Nameof Pats |Page|Ref.No.| [ PansNo. | NameofParts [Page|Ref.No.
05452CM-A001 [Thread Guide Bushing | 13 | C-1-2 | | CAC-MHOO001 |Bag for Accessories | 47 | P-12 CLB-JB0022 |Oil Pump Tank(Rear) | 35 | K-6-6
09-0415-3701 |Nut (M4) 45 | 0-9 CAR-BB0007 |Manifold Bracket 41 | M=22 CLB-JB0023 |Oil Pump Tank(Front)| 35 |K-12-5
12-103S8-SC51[Screw 45 | O-4 CBL-BB0019 [Holder Backet 15 | C-40 CLB-JF0034 [0il Pump Cover(Rear) Pipe A | 35 | K-6-2
15-0538-5607 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 33 | J-4 CCP-BBOO070 |Presser Foot Guide (Right)| 23 | F-14 CLB-JF0035 |0il Pump Cover(Rear) PipeB | 35 | K-6-3
23008ET-T121 [Spanner(5.5x7) 47 | P-3 CCP-BBOO71 |Presser Foot Guide (Lelt) | 23 | F-16 CLB-JF0036 |Cil Pump Cover(Rear) Pipe C | 35 | K-6-4
26010ET-A001 |Spanner(8x9) 47 P-4 CCT-BB0029 |Knite Holder Bracket | 27 | G-17 CLB-JF0037 |Oil Receiver(Rear) Pipe A | 35 | K-3-2
91-020A-300G|Thread Tweezers 47 | P-16 CCT-BF0013 |Knife Holder 27 | G-34 CLB-JF0038 |0il Receiver(Rear) Pipe B | 35 | K-3-3
AAR-PS0045 |Filter Regulator Ass'y | 41 | M-14 || CCT-BF0015 |Knife Holder Guide | 27 | G-26 CLB-JF0039 |0il Receiver(Rear) Pipe C | 35 | K-3-4
AAR-PS0046 |Solenoid Valve Ass'y | 41 | M-18 CCT-BF0O016 |Knile Holder Shaft Support| 27 | G-24 CLB-JF0040 [0il Pump Cover(Front) Pipe A | 35 |K-12-2
AGA-PS0055 |Presser Foot Ass'y 23 | F-36 CCT-BF0017 |Carrier Hook Holder | 27 | G-4 CLB-JF0041 |0il Pump Cover{Front) Pipe B | 35 |K-12-3
ALB-PS0030 [Oil Pump Ass'y 35 K-9 CCT-BNO0O1 |Steady Washer 27 | G-1 CLB-JF0042 |0il Pump Cover(Front) Pipe C | 35 [K-12-4
ALB-PS0033 |Silicone Oil Tank Ass'y | 13 | C-24 CCT-CCO0003 |Knife Driving ConnectinglL) | 27 |G-16-1 CLB-JF0043 |0il Receiver(Front) Pipe | 35 [K-17-2
AMB-PS0048 |Thread Guide PipelAss'y) | 13 c-3 CCT-CC0003 |Kinfe Driving Connecting (L) | 31 |1-12-1 CLB-JJ0002 |[Oil Window 7 A-8
ANB-PS0009 |Needle Bar Connecting Link Assy | 19 | E-33 CCT-CCO004 |Knife Driving Connecting(R) | 27 |G-12-1 CLB-JJ0015 |Oil Gauge Window 35 | K-1-1
AS-007146  |Hand Pulley Bevel Gear Ass'y | 39 | L-27 CCT-CC0005 [Hook Driving Rod(L) | 27 [G-1-1 CLB-JKOO09 |In-Take Filter 35 | K-8
AS-015340 |Solenoid Valve Ass'y | 45 | 0-26 CCT-CMO0009 |Knife Driving Lever 27 | G-10 CLB-JL0044 (Bushing Qil Felt 27 | G-21
AS-015519 |Qil Indicator Ass'y 35 K-2 CCT-CMO010 |Hook Driving Sleeve 27 | G-20 CLB-JLO142 [Qil Felt 17 | D-14
AS-015520 |0il Receiver(Front) Ass'y | 35 | K-17 CCT-CY0001 |RodBall 27 | G-1-2 CLB-JL0142 |Qil Felt 19 | E-27
AS-015521 |0il Receiver(Rear) Ass'y| 35 | K-3 CCT-CY0002 |Knife Driving Connecting BalllR) | 27 [G-12-2| | CLB-JLO143 |Oil Guard Felt 7 | A-43
AS-015556  [Thread Take-Up 0l Defender Assy| 35 | K—13 CCT-CY0002 |Knife Driving Connecting BallR) | 29 [H-14-3| | CLB-JLO144 |TheadTake-Up O DefenderFetA | 35 |K-13-2
AS-015557 |0l Pump Cover(Rear) Assy | 35 | K-6 CCT-CY0003 [Rod Ball(L) 27 |G-16-2| | CLB-JM0008 [Qil Filter Screen 35 | K-21
AS-015558 |0il Pump Cover(Front) Ass'y | 35 | K-12 CCT-KZ0003 [Knife Holder Shaft 27 | G-28 CLB-JN0010 |Bed Qil Gauge 11 B-9
AS-015644 |Oil Gauge Ass'y 35 K-1 CCT-NAQ0O4 |Upper Knife 27 | G-31 CLB-JN0013 |Oil Gauge Guide 35 [K-1-2
AS-015987 |Suction Pipe Unit 43 | N-15 CCT-NAQ0O4 |Upper Knife 47 | P=17 CLB-JN0014 |Qil Indicator 35 | K-2-1
AS-016209 |Hook Driving RodI(L) Ass'y | 27 | G-1 CCT-NBQOO06 |Lower Knife 23 |F-36-15| | CLB-JN0OO15 [Oil Indicating Floater | 35 | K-2-2
AS-016210  |knife Driving ConnectinglR) Assy | 27 | G-12 CCT-NBO006 |Lower Knife 47 | P-18 CLB-JP0041 [Hose Nipple 41 [M-18-3
AS-016211  [Knife Driving Connectingll) Assy | 27 | G-16 CCT-NBOOO6 [Presser Foot Plate Screw | 49 |Q-1-14] | CLB-KC0002 |0l Pump Gear Shaft{Long) | 35 | K-9-3
AS-016213  |Looper Lever Driving Rod Assy| 29 | H-4-1 | [ CCT-NBOOO7 |Knife Support 27 | G-33 CLB-KC0003 |Oil Pump Gear Shaft(Short] | 35 | K-8-2
AS-016214  |Looper Driing Comnecting(U) Assy | 29 | H-14 CFA-BB0033 |Motor Backet 39 | L-20 CLB-LAQ015 |Oil Pump Cover(Rear) | 35 [K-6-1
AS-016215  |Looper Driving Connecting(L) Assy | 29 | H-18 CFA-BJO022 |Diereniial Feed Adusting Dia Gasket | 33 | J-36 CLB-LA0016 |Oil Pump Cover(Front) | 35 |K-12-1
AS-016216 |Feed Lift Connection (U) Assy | 31 -1 CFA-CAQ018 |Diferential Feed Adusting Link 33 | J-24 CLB-LAQ017 |Silicone Qil Tank Lid | 13 |C-24-1
AS-016217  |Feed Lift Connection (L) Assy | 31 -5 CFA-CAD023 |Differential Feed Bar DrvingUnk | 33 | J-19 CLF-BF0010 |Steady Fork 29 | H-20
AS-016218  Feed Drive Connection (U) Assy 31 1-10 CFA-CMO0026 |Differential Feed Adusting Lever 33 | J-26 CLF-BF0010 |Steady Fork 31 -6
AS-016219  |Feed Drive Connection (L) Assy 31 -12 CFA-CMO0027 |Differential Feed Adusting Lever M) | 33 | J-34 CLF-BF0011 |Steady Washer 31 -13
AS-016220  |Comecting Rod for Looper Avid Assy | 31 | 1-20 CFA-CMO0Q36 |Differential Feed Operating Lever | 33 | J=40 CLF-BJ0020 |Feed Bar Plate 33 | J-3
AS-016272 [Thread Stand (Ass'y) | 47 | P-19 CFA-CQO0033 |Differential Feed Adjusting Dial]l 33 | J-37 CLF-BKO0009 |Feed Bar Slide Block | 33 | J-14
AS-016692 |Looper Thread Tube Ass'y | 13 | C-36 CFA-CX0001 |Feed Rocker 33 | J-21 CLF-BKOO16 |Diferentia Fed Bar Doving Link Side Bock | 33 | J-22
AS-016694 |Looper Lever Shaft Ass’y | 29 | H-12 CFA-KF0012 |[Shaft for Feed Rocker | 33 | J-28 CLF-CA0028 |Main Feed Driving Link | 33 | J-17
AS-016695  |LooperLever Diving Red Pdssy | 29 | H-4 CGA-GA0181 [Needle Plate (5.2mm) | 19 | E-45 CLF-CA0029 |Feed Rocker Link 33 | J-31
AS-016820 |Presser Foot Ass'y 49 | Q-1 CGA-GAD182 |Needle Plate (6.0mm) | 19 | E-46 CLF-CC0031 |Feed Lift Connection (U) | 31 | I-1-1
AS-016875 [Feed Bar Ass'y 33 | J-44 CGA-GB0189 |Ditferential Feed Dog| 33 J-6 CLF-CCO0031 |Feed Lift Connection (U) 31 |1-10-1
ATA-PS0064 |Needa Trvead Tension Adusting Ass’y| 15 | C-61 CGA-GB0190 |Main Feed Dog 33 | J-7 CLF-CCOO032 |Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod | 31 -3
ATA-PS0065 |Upper Thiead Tension Adusing Ass'y | 15 | C-62 CGA-GCO0184 [Presser Foot 23 |F-36—-1| | CLF-CCO033 |Fesd Drve Eccentic Comecting Rod 31 | I-11
ATA-PS0066 |Looper Thread Tension Adusting Assy| 15 | C-63 CGA-GC0243 [Double Presser Foot | 23 |F-36-19] | CLF-CCO0034 |Connecting Rod forLooper Avoid | 31 | I-20-2
ATA-PS0067 |Loopr Thread Take-Up Ass’y | 13 | C-27 CGA-GC0243 [Double Presser Foot Spring | 49 |Q-1-18| | CLF-CCO0035 |Main Feed Bar 33 | J-1
ATA-PS0068 |Nesdle Thvead Pin Holder Assy 15 | C-43 CGA-GD0086 [Needle Holder 19 | E-40 CLF-CCO0036 [Differential Feed Bar | 33 J-2
ATA-PS0069 |Thread Guide Support Ass'y | 13 | C-1 CGA-GDO087 |Needle Holder 19 | E-41 CLF-CHO0O008 |Pin for Feed Bar Eccentric | 33 | J-11
ATR-PS0011 |Thread Release Support Ass’y | 13 | C-9 CGA-GTO001 [Stitch Plate Tongue{6.0mm) | 19 | E-48 CLF-CMO0O10 |Feed Drve & Loopet Avoid Lever | 31 | I-17
AUS-PS0005 |Looper Thread Take-Up Ass'y | 19 E-3 CGA-GT0002 [Stitch Plate Tongue(5.2mm) 19 | E-47 CLF-CY0001 |Feed Lift Eccentric Ball | 31 | I-1-3
AUS-PS0006 |lop Cover Thread Take-Up Assy | 19 E-4 CGA-HDOOO09 |Looper 29 | H-34 CLF-CY0002 |Feed Drive Eccentric Ball | 31 |I-10-3
CA-003186 |Safety Switch Cable Ass'y | 39 | L-17 CGA-HGO0006 |NEEDLE GUARD (Rear)| 33 | J-9 CLF-CY0003 |Feed Lift Connection Ball | 31 | I-5-3
CA-003187 |Cable 41 M=-21 CHM-BJ0003 |Guide Support Plate 13 | C-34 CLF-CY0004 |Feed Drive Connecting Ball 31 |I-12-3
CA-004806 |Cable 45 | 0-24 CHP-BAOQO1 [Hand Pulley Shafl Base| 39 L-9 CLF-KF0016 |Shaft for Feed Driving 31 1-16
CA-004808 |Sensor 45 | 0-15 CHP-BB0OO001 [Hand Pulley Bracket | 39 L-8 CLP-BF0011 |Looper Holder 29 | H-30
CAB-AAD084 |Arm 7 A-1 CHP-CP0004 |Hand Pulley 39 | L-15 CLP-BF0014 |Looper Driving Shalt Sleeve Guide | 29 | H-23
CAB-ABO062 |Bed 11 B-1 CHP-LAQOO1 |Safety Switch Cover | 39 | L-18 CLP-CCO0004 |Knife Driving Connecting Red | 27 | G-14
CAB-AF0001 |Head T A-2 CLB-BB0034 |Silicone Oil Felt Bracket| 13 |C-24-4| | CLP-CC0004 |Driving Connecling Rod| 29 | H-16
CAB-BJ0001 |Head Oil Defender A-37 CLB-BD0004 |Oil Pump Housing 35 | K-9-1 CLP-CCO0007 |Looper Lever Driving Rod | 29 |H-4-1-3
CAB-BJ0002 [Bed Gasket 1 B-2 CLB-BJ0040 |Thread Take-Up Oil Defender | 35 [K-13-1| | CLP-CCOO008 [Looper Driving Connecting(U) [ 29 |H-14-1
CAB-BKO0O1 |Head Key y A-38 CLB-BKO012 |Felt Cap 17 | D-15 CLP-CC0009 |Looper Driving Connecting(L) | 29 |H-18-1
CAC-JB0001 |Qiller 47 | P-14 CLB-JAD004 |Oil Receiver(Rear) 35 | K-3-1 CLP-CCO0009 |Looper Driving Connecting(L) | 31 | I-5-1
CAC-MA0003 |Head Cover 47 | p-15 CLB-JAD005 |0l Receiver(Front) 35 |K-17-1]| | CLP-CM0013 |Looper Lever 29 [H-12-3

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

PatsNo. | NameofParts |Pags|Ref.No.| | PatsNo. | NameofPais |Pape|Ref.No.| | ParsNo. | NameofPais |Page|Ref.No.
CLP-CY0001 |Loope’ Lever Driving Rod Ball | 29 |H-4-1-1 CNB-BF002 |Needle Bar Bushing Lid| 17 | D-17 CSU-BQO003 |Suction Pipe 43 |N-15-1
CLP-CY0002 |Looper Diiving Connecling Balil) | 29 |H-18-2| | CNB-CAD006 |Needee Bar Connecting Link 19 |E-33-1| | CSU-BQO004 |Air Pipe 43 |N-15-2
CLP-HGO003 [Needie Guide 29 | H-36 CNB-CCO0010 |Need's Bar Lever ComnectingRod | 19 | E-23 CSU-MH0001 |Dust Bag 43 | N-23
CLP-HK0002 |Looper Thread Guide(U) 15 | C-39 CNB-CM0004 |Needle Bar Lever 19 | E-29 CTA-BB0024 |Support Backet 13 | C-10
CLP-KC0012 |Looper Lever Shaft 29 [H-12-1 CNB-HK0034 |Needle Thread Guide | 15 | C-45 CTA-BB0025 [Nz Thread Sprng Mowning Bizckel 15 | C-52
CLP-KCO0013 |Loopet Driveing Shalt Guide 29 | H-26 CNB-HKQ0035 |Needle Thread Guide | 15 | C-51 CTA-BB0026 |Thread Guide Pipe SupportA | 13 | C-1-3
CLP-KZ0005 |Looper Driving Shaft | 29 | H-22 CNB-KA0039 |Needle Bar 19 [ E-39 CTA-BB0027 |Thread Guide Pipe Support B | 13 | C-1-4
CMB-BA0017 |Chip Guard Washer 7 A-52 CPB-BB0017 |Presser Bar Comecting Bracket 23 F-4 CTA-BF0003 |Tension Spring Stopper | 13 | C-15
CMB-BB0093 |Top Cover(Middle) Hinge | 7 | A-16 CPB-BF0020 |[Top Cover Thread Hook| 23 |F-36-7| | CTA-BF0004 |Spring Holder 15 | C-56
CMB-BB0097 |Silicone Oil Tank Bracket | 13 |C-24-7| | CPB-BF0020 |Thread Carrier Driving Lever 49 |Q-1-6| | CTA-BFO0O05 |Neede Thread Eyelet Fong Bk Hotder | 15 | C-49
CMB-BB0119 |Arm Fixing Brackel 39 L-1 CPB-BF0021 |Top Cover Thread Carrier | 23 |F-36-10] | CTA-BFO006 |Pin Holder for Needle Thread | 15 |C-43-2
CMB-BB0120 |Backet Base 39 L-5 CPB-BF0021 |Thread Hook Driving Lever | 49 | Q-1-9 CTA-BJ0040 |[Looper Thread Guard| 13 | C-35
CMB-BF0007 |Lap Former (B-Type)| 11 | B-41 CPB-BH0014 |Spring Plate Holder 25 |F-36-23| | CTA-BJ0041 |Loopr Thread Take-Up | 13 |C-27-1
CMB-BF0008 |Looper Cover Spring Supporter] 11 | B-19 CPB-BH0014 |Spring Plate Holder 49 |Q-1-23| | CTA-BJ0042 |Disk Adjusing Plate 13 | C-20
CMB-BG0002 |Pipe Holder 13 | C-4 CPB-BJ0024 |Presser Foot Right Plate 23 [F-36-12| | CTA-BK0003 |Needle Thread Pin 15 | C-41
CMB-BG0002 [Pipe Holder 13 | C-37 CPB-BJ0024 |Double Presser Foot Screw] 49 [Q-1-11 CTA-BKOOO4 |Nesde Thead Eyelet Fong Block | 15 | C-48
CMB-BHO0003 |Looper Thread Guide Wire | 11 | B-29 CPB-BJ0025 |Presser Foot Left Plate | 23 [F-36-13| | CTA-BQO001 [Thread Pie(U) 13 | C-38
CMB-BHO0004 [Oil guide Wire 7 | A-51 CPB-BJ0025 |Presser Foot Right Plate 49 |Q-1-12| | CTA-BQ0O002 |Looper Thread Tube | 13 |C-36-1
CMB-BJ00B6 [Serial Number Plate 7 | A-23 CPB-BJ0026 |Presser Foot Somg Plate A Lef) | 23 |F-36-20] | CTA-HKO0013 |Thread Guide Plate 13 [C-1-1
CMB-BJ0O097 |Lap Former Guide Plate(left) | 11 | B-38 CPB-BJ0026 |Presser Foot Spring Plate A lLef) | 47 [ P-23 CTA-HK0014 |HeadCover(F) Thread Guide | 15 | C-46
CMB-BJ0098 |Lap Former Guide Plate(Right)| 11 | B-39 CPB-BJ0027 |Presser Foot Soring Plate A [Rignt) | 23 |F-36-21| | CTA-HKO015 |Looper Thiead Take-Up EyeletlR) | 13 | C-32
CMB-BJ0099 |Dust Defender(Upper) | 11 | B-34 CPB-BJ0027 |Presser Foot Spring Plate A (Rignt) | 47 | P-24 CTA-HKOO016 |Looper Theead Take-Up EyeletlF) | 13 | C-31
CMB-BJ0100 [Dust Defender(Lower) 11 | B-17 CPB-BJ0028 |Chip Guard 25 |F-36-24] | CTA-HKOD017 |Looper Thread T-U Guide | 13 | C-29
CMB-BJ0101 |Chain Cutting Knife Guard | 11 B-27 CPB-BJ0028 |Chip Guard 49 |Q-1-24| | CTA-HLO0O1 [Tension Disc 13 | C-19
CMB-CDO0001 |Lap Former Slide Block | 11 | B-42 CPB-BJ0029 |Cloth Guide Plate 25 |F-36-27| | CTA-KF0005 [Tension Post 13 | C-21
CMB-FC0075 [Top Cover(Rear) Gasket 7 A-4 CPB-BK0O008 |Presser Bar Guide 23 | F-9 CTA-KFO006 Take-Up Shaft 13 [C-27-2
CMB-FCO076 |Top Cover(Front) Gasket 7 | A-20 CPB-BL0001 |Lower Knife Clamp 23 |F-36-16| | CTA-LA0D002 |Pin Holder Cover 15 |C-43-1
CMB-FCQO079 |Bed Cover (Front) Gasket | 11 B-6 CPB-BL0001 |Lower Knife 49 |Q-1-15| | CTH-BF0004 |Thread Take-Up Holder| 13 | C-25
CMB-FCOO080 [Bed Cover (Left) Gasket 11 | B-12 CPB-CAD011 |Tnead Hoox Driving Lever Link 23 |F-36-3| | CTR-BK00O1 |Thread Release Support| 13 | C-9-1
CMB-FCO081 [Bed Cover Upper Gasket 11 B-36 CPB-CA0011 |Thread Hook, Carrier Crank 49 |Q-1-2 CTR-KF0001 |Tension Release Shaft | 13 | C-13
CMB-FCO0082 |Arm End Cover Gaskel | 7 | A-25 CPB-CB0006 |Thread Hook, Carrier Crank 23 |F-36-2| | CUS-BB0019 |Thread Take-Up Bracket | 27 | G-9
CMB-FCO0093 |Head Cover Gasket 7 A-56 CPB-CB0006 |Presser Foot 49 | Q-1-1 CUS-BD0002 |Bushing Housing 17 D-4
CMB-FCO0094 |Bed Left Screw Gasket | 11 | B-11 CPB-CMO0013 |Thread Hook Driving Lever | 23 |F-36-9| | CUS-BJ0012 |Retaiing Plata for Needie Bearing | 19 | E-21
CMB=FCO095 |Feed Driving Shalt Cover Gasket 11 | B=31 CPB-CMO0013 |Top Cover Thvead Hook Sciew| 49 | Q-1-8 | [ CUS-BNO0OOS |Guids Ring for Crank Shall Lubricalion 19 | E-18
CMB-FCO096 |Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket 7 | A-28 CPB-CMO0014 |Tnread Carrier Driving Lever 23 |F-36-6| | CUS-CC0002 |Carier Hoo Dving Rod (Right) 19 | E-20
CMB-GF0001 |Chain Cutting Knife 11 | B-26 CPB-CMOO014 [Thead Hook, Carier Crank Screw | 49 | Q=1-5 | | CUS-DF0005 |Top Cover Thread Take-up Plate 19 | E-4-1
CMB-JB0008 |Silicone Qil Tank 13 |c-24-6| | CPB-FB0002 |Connecting Bracket Cushion | 23 F-8 CUS-DF0006 |Looper Thread Take-up Plate | 19 | E-3—1
CMB-JLO006 [Felt 13 |c-24-3| | CPB-KB0016 |Presser Bar 23 | F-13 CUS-FC0001 |[Bushing Housing Gasket 17 D-5
CMB-LA0243 |Top Cover(Rear) 7 A-3 CPM-BB0028 (Stopper Plunger 23 | F-24 CUS-HK0004 |Needle Thread Take-Up 27 | G-6
CMB-LA0244 |Top Cover(Middle) 7 | A-10 CPM-BB0029 |Cylinder connect Plate | 25 | F-38 CUS-KF0011 |Main Shaft 19 E-1
CMB-LA0245 [Top Cover(Front) 7 A-18 CPM-BJ0015 |[Lifter Lever Plate 23 | F-18 CUS-KG0015 |Main Crank Shaft 19 | E-17
CMB-LA0246 |Thread Take-Up Cover| 9 A-58 CPM-BM0011 |Cylinder Knuckle 25 | F-47 DBS-DA0340 |Bushing for Feed Driving Shalt| 31 1-18
CMB-LAD261 |Motor Cover 39 | L-30 CPM-CAQ028 |Presser Foot Lifter Lever LinklLarge) | 23 | F-27 DBS-DA0340 [Bushing for Feed Rocker Shaft| 33 | J—30
CMB-LA0262 |Bed Cover (Front) 11 B-7 CPM-CA0029 |Presser Foot Liter Lever Link(Smal) | 23 | F-29 DBS-DA0342 |0il Pump Bushing(Rear)| 35 | K-9-9
CMB-LA0263 |Bed Cover (Left) 11 | B-13 | | CPM-CM0028 |Prasser Foot Connecling Lever| 23 | F-33 DBS-DA0343 |Bushing for Feed Rocker Link | 33 | J-15
CMB-LA0264 [Bed Cover Upper 11 | B-37 CPM-CMO0029 |Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Large) | 23 | F=20 DBS-DAD411 [Thiead Release Pin Bushing 13 | C-9-2
CMB-LA0265 |Arm End Cover 7 A=-26 CPM-CMO0030 |Prasser Bar Lifter Lever(Small) | 23 | F-30 DBS-DA0412 |Loaper Driving Lever Shaft Busning | 29 |H-12-2
CMB-LAO0310 (Looper Cover 11 | B-23 CPM-CMO0031 |Presser Bar Lifter Lever | 23 | F-32 DBS-DA0413 [Crank Shaft Bushing | 17 D-7
CMB-LAO311 |Base Cover 39 | L-33 CST-BA0016 [Arm Supporting Block | 41 | M-8 DBS-DA0414 |Upper Shaft Bushing | 17 | D-8
CMB-LA0312 |Head Cover{Left) 7 | A-48 CST-BK0004 |Fixed Table for Arm | 41 | M-2 DBS-DA0415 [Main Shaft Bushing 17 | D-9
CMB-LA0313 [Head Cover(Front) 7 A-57 CST-FAQ001 |Shock Absorbing Rubber 41 M-7 DBS-DA0416 |Knife Driving Lever Bushing(F) | 17 | D-11
CMB-LA0314 [Feed Driving Shaft Cover 11 | B-32 CST-FB0007 |Drain Hole Seal 7 A-31 DBS-DA0417 [Knife Driving Lever Bushing(R) | 17 | D-12
CMB-LA0315 [HooK Driving Rod Oil Guard 7 | A-44 CST-FB0007 |Drain Hole Seal 37 | K-25 DBS-DAQ418 |Presser Fool Lifter Stop PigBushing | 17 | D-13
CMB-LA0316 [Chip Guard 7 | A-53 CST-JA0032 |Qil Pan 35 | K-23 DBS-DA0419 |Presser Bar Bushing | 17 | D-16
CMB-LA0317 [Oil Guard 7 | A-42 CST-LG0054 |[Table 41 M-1 DBS-DA0420 |Looper Rocker Snatt BusninglFrontl] 17 | D-21
CMB-LA0318 [Crank Shaft Oil Guard | 7 | A-36 CST-LHO0013 |Table Stand Ass'y 41 | M-13 | | DBS-DA0421 |Feed Bar Eccentic P Busting 17 | D-24
CMB-LBO116 |Looper Lever Shaft Cover | 7 | A-29 CSU-BB0001 |Bracket for Dust Bag | 43 [ N-22 DBS-DB0024 |Thread Guide Bushing 13 | C-3-1
CMB-LD0002 |[Warning Sticker 9 | A-61 CSU-BB0002 |Bracket for Suction Pipe 43 [ N-1 DBS-DB0024 |Thread Guide Bushing | 13 |C-36-2
CMB-LD0060 |Warning Sticker A 9 | A-60 CSU-BB0003 |Suction Pipe Connector| 43 N-2 DBS-DB0124 |0il Pump Bushing(Front) | 35 | K-9-8
CMB-LD0148 |Model Mark (01) 11 | B-15 CSU-BFO001 |Suction Pipe Spring Holder| 43 | N-13 | [ DBS-DB0162 |Upper Knife Bushing | 27 | G-18
CMB-LD0149 |Model Mark (02) 11 B-16 CSU-BF0002 |[Suction Pipe Holder 43 | N-17 DBS-DB0164 |Needie Bar Bushing (Upper) 17 | D-18
CNB-BF0028 |Needle Bar Holder 19 | E-36 CSU-BJ0002 |Suction Pipe Slider 43 N-5 DBS-DB0165 |Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) 17 | D-19

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PatsNo. | Nameof Parts |Page|Ret.No.| | Parts No. Name of Paris _ |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Paris |Page|Ref.No.
DBS-DBO0166  |Looper Rocker Shalt Bushing(Rearl | 17 | D-22 DSC-BA0018 [Screw(9/64" n=40) 29 | H-25 DSC-BJ0004 [Top Cover(Rear) Screw | 7 A-5
DCL-AAQ004 |Looper Lever Collar | 29 | H-9 DSC-BA0018 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 43 | N-29 DSC-BJ0004  |Presser Bar Connecling Bracket Serew 23 F-5
DCL-AAQ030 |Collar 19 | E-50 DSC-BB0003 |Screw (3/32" n=56) 19 | E-49 DSC-BJO008 |Top Cover(Middig) Screw | 7 | A-11
DCL-AA0113 [Main Shaft Collar 19 E-7 DSC-BB0008 |Cover Screw 7 A-30 DSC-BJO011 |Looper Cover Spring Screwid/54 n=41) 11 B-22
DCL-ABOO58 |Looper Thiead Take-up Collar| 19 | E-3-3 | | DSC-BB0020 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 7 | A-2T DSC-BJ0020 |Presser Foot Screw | 25 | F-37
DCL-ABOOS9 |Top Cover Thread Take-up Collr | 19 | E-4-2 DSC-BB0020 [Screw (9/64" n=40) 13 |C-24-8| | DSC-BJ0027 |Screw(3/32" n=56) 13 | C-33
DCL-ABOQB0 |Upper Shat Bearing Bushing | 17 | D-1 DSC-BB0020 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 19 | E-22 DSC-BJ0030 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 13 | C-22
DCL-ACO0015 |Looper Driving Shalt Collar| 29 | H-28 DSC-BB0020 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 33 | J-38 DSC-BJ0034 |Screw for Drain Hole | 7 | A-32
DCL-BAQQ26 |Looper Thread Take-up Spacer 19 | E-3-2 | | DSC-BB0029 |Head Key Screw 7 | A-39 DSC-BJ0034 |Screw for Drain Hole | 37 | K-26
DCL-BA0027 |Spacer 29 | H-32 DSC-BB0058 |Lap Fomer Side Bock Sping Srew 11 | B-46 DSC-BJ0042 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 13 | C-6
DCR-AD000S |Coupling A Type 39 | L-25 DSC-BB0058 |Presser Foot Plate Screw | 23 |F-36-14| | DSC-BJ0046 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 33 | J-43
DCR-AHO007 [Main Shaft Coupling A | 19 E-9 DSC-BBO058 |Presser Fool Left Plate | 49 |Q-1-13 DSC-BJ0066  |Presses Bar Liftr LeverLarge) Sorew 23 | F-21
DCR-AH0008 [Main Shaft Coupling B | 19 | E-10 DSC-BB0059 |Screw (3/32" n=56) 15 | C-60 DSC-BJ0067 |Adjusting Screw{9/64' n=40) | 29 | H-33
DGR-AA0040 [Oil Pump Driven Gear| 35 | K-9-5 DSC-BCO006 |Feed Drving Shaft Cover Screw 11 B-33 DSC-BJO068 |Screw(1/8" n=44) 13 | C-30
DGR-AAQ041 |0il Pump Gear 35 | K-9-4 | | DSC-BCO007 [Bed Cover (Left) Screwld/Bd: n=40)| 11 | B-14 DSC-BJ0068 |Lower Knife Clamp Screw | 23 |F-36-17
DGR-AAD042 |Pump Driving Gear 19 | E-15 DSC-BF0001 |Screw (1/8" n=44) 15 | C-47 DSC-BJ0068 |Lower Knife Clamp 49 |Q-1-16
DMT-AAD002 |Main Motor 39 L-21 DSC-BF0002 |Screw(15/64" n=28) 39 | L-16 DSC-BJ0O069  (Dust DefendsrfUpper)Seread3i32' re58) | 11 B-35
DPK-AZ0011 |Oil Seal 17 | D-23 DSC-BF0012 |Screw 35 | K-11 DSC-BJ0070 [Screw(15/64" n=28) 13 | C-11
DPK-AZ0011 |Oil Seal 35 | K-9-7 DSC-BF00 18 [Bed Cover [Fronl) Screwi /8" ie24) 11 B-8 DSC-BJ0071 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 15 | C-57
DPK-AZ0012 |0il Filter Screen Rubber Seal | 35 | K-20 DSC-BF0026 {Screw(3/16" n=32) 13 | C-26 DSC-BJ0076 |Screw(3/32" n=56) 39 | L-19
DPK-BA0010 |O-Ring T A-7 DSC-BF0026 |Screw (3/16" n=32) 31 1-19 DSC-BJ0077 |Bed Left Screw(M22XP1.5)| 11 B-10
DPK-CB0011 |Head Cover(Lefi) Rubber CaplS) 7 | A-50 DSC-BF0028 [Screw (3/32" n=56) | 43 | N-14 DSC-CA0016 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 29 | H-27
DPK-CB0037 |0 Fiter Screen Ruober Bushing 35 | K-19 DSC-BF0036 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 13 C-2 DSC-CAQ026 |Screw (1/8" n=44) 15 | C-58
DPN-AA0195 |Thread Hook Driving Lever Pin | 23 |F-36-4| | DSC-BF0047 |than Cuttng Knfe Scren{M0XP0.7) | 11 | B-28 DSC-CA0030 |Screw (3/16" n=32) | 33 | J-29
DPN-AA0195 |Thread Hook Driving Lever Link 49 |1 Q-1-3 DSC-BF0075 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 33 J-8 DSC-CAQ055 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 31 1=1-4
DPN-AA0196 |Looper Cover Pin 1 B-24 DSC-BF0085 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 13 | C-28 DSC-CA0055 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 31 [I1-10-4
DPN-AA0231 |Standard Pin 11 | B-4 DSC-BF0101 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-1-3 | | DSC-CAD056 [Setting Screw B(3/32" n=56) | 27 | G-30
DPN-AA0232 |Finfor Nesde Bat Levas Comectingfod | 19 | E-26 DSC-BFO101 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-5 DSC-CAO056 |Looper Setting Screwl3/32° n=56) | 29 | H-38
DPN-AA0233 P for Neede Bar Commecting Link | 19 |E-33-2[ [ DSC-BF0101 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-7 DSC-CAQ059 |Double Presser Foot Scredw | 23 [F-36-11
DPN-AA0234 |Pin for Feed Rocker Link | 33 | J-18 DSC-BF0101 |SCrew(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-27 DSC-CA0059 |Top Cover Thread Carrier | 49 [Q-1-10
DPN-AA0235 [Stitch Plate Guide Pin| 11 | B-18 DSC-BFO104 |Top Cover(Midde) Hinge Screw 7 | A-17 DSC-CAQO060 |Top Cover{Front) PlugScrew | 7 | A-19
DPN-AA0236 |Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin | 29 | H-4-2 DSC-BF0104 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 19 | E-38 DSC-CAD060 |Bed Right Screw(MIZXP1.75) | 11 B-5
DPN-ABOOO6 |[Taper Pin (®6 L18 1/50) 7 A-41 DSC-BFO104 |Looper Fiing Screw{d/64" n=40) 29 | H-35 DSC-CAO0060 |Screw 35 |[K-12-6
DPN-ADO0112 [Stop Plunger Pin 23 | F-22 DSC-BF0122 |Screw (3/16" n=28) 19 | E-24 DSC-CA0061 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 15 | C-42
DPN-ADO114 |[Bed Alignment Eccentric Pin | 11 B-3 DSC-BF0155 [Screw(1/8" n=44) 15 | C-59 DSC-CA0068 |Head Plug Screw 7 | A-33
DPN-ADO115 |Thread Release Pin 13 | C-23 DSC-BFO167 |Top CoverlMidde) Spring Screw 7 | A-13 DSC-CAQ069 |Setting Screw A(3/32' n=58) | 27 | G-32
DSC-AA0030 |Presser Foot Guide (Right) Scew | 23 | F-15 DSC-BF0167 |Screw 7 | A-45 DSC-CB0003 (Screw (11/64" n=40) | 19 | E-8
DSC-AA0040 |Lever Link(Large) Screw| 23 | F-28 DSC-BF0167 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 19 | E-37 DSC-CB0003 [Screw 35 | K-9-6
DSC-AA0040 |Screw 35 | K-7 DSC-BF0167 |SCrew(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-29 DSC~CB0004 |Screw (1/4" n=40) 19 | E-14
DSC-AA0041 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 19 | E-12 DSC-BF0167 |Screw 35 | K-14 DSC-CB000S |Presser Bar Guide Screw | 23 [ F-12
DSC-AAQ047 |Head Screw 7 A-34 DSC-BF0176 |Screw (M3.5XP0.6) 29 | H-21 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5) 17 D-2
DSC-AAQ048 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 33 | J-10 DSC-BF0176 |Screw (M3.5XP0.6) | 31 -7 DSC-CB0007 [Screw (M5XP0.8) 19 | E-30
DSC-AC0031 |Presser Foot Guide (Left) Screw 23 | F-17 DSC-BFO177 |Thead Hook, Carrier Crank Serew | 23 |F-36-5| | DSC-CBO0007 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 21 | E-51
DSC-AC0031 |Screw 35 | K-24 DSC-BFQ177 |Thread Hook Driving Lever Pin| 49 | Q-1-4 | | DSC-CB0007 |Stop Plunger Pin Screw | 23 | F-23
DSC-ACO0036 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 43 | N-12 DSC-BFO178 |[Top Cover Thread Hook Screw| 23 |F-36-8| | DSC-CBO007  [Pressar Bar Lifler Lever{Smal) Screw 23 | F-31
DSC-AC0037 [Screw(M3.5xP0.6) | 27 |G-12-3| | DSC-BF0178 [Top Cover Thread Hook| 49 [ Q-1-7 | | DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5XL5) 29 | H-10
DSC-ACO0037 |Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 27 |G-16-3| | DSC-BF0179 |Presser Foot Sping Plate A Screw | 25 |F-36-22| | DSC-CBO010 |Screw(1/4" n=40) 27 | G-36
DSC-AC0037 |Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 29 |H-4-1-2| | DSC-BFO179 |Presser Fool Spring Plate A Serew | 49 |Q-1-22| | DSC-CB0018 |Screw (1/4" n=40) 19 | E-13
DSC-AC0037 |Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 29 |H-14-2| | DSC-BF0180 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 19 | E-35 DSC-FAQ049 [Stud Screw(3/16" N=32) | 25 | F-48
DSC-AC0037 [Screw(M3.5%P0.6) 29 |H-18-3| | DSC-BFO181 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 19 | E-28 DSC-FA0229 [Screw (7/32" n=32) 33 | J-32
DSC-AC0037 |Screw (M3.5XP0.6) | 31 | I-5-2 DSC-BF0183 |Lap Former Guide Plate Screw| 11 | B-40 DSC-FA0230 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 33 | J-25
DSC-AC0037 [Screw (M3.5XP0.6) 31 [1-12-2 DSC-BF0183 [Screw (1/8" n=44) 15 | C-54 DSC-FA0231 [Screw (7/32" n=32) 33 | J-23
DSC-AC0038 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 29 | H-31 DSC-BF0184 |Lap Former Rear Screw| 11 | B-43 DSC-FA0232 |Screw (7/32"n=32) 31 ] -1
DSC-AC0049 [Screw T A-21 DSC-BF0185 |Lap Former Front Screw 11 | B-44 DSC-FA0235 |Looper Driving Crank Pin | 29 | H-1
DSC-AC0050 [Screw(M8xP1.25) 25 | F-44 DSC-BF0186 |Pn Holger Fung Screwl(3/32' red8) | 15 | C-44 DSC-FA0261 |Union Screw(3/32" n=56) | 27 | G-35
DSC-AJ0001 [Bolt(M8xI140) 41 M-9 DSC-BF0209 |Screw (1/8" n=44) 19 | E-16 DSC-FB0022 |Screw (7/32" n=32) 33 | J-16
DSC-BA0002 |Laoper Thvead Guide Wre Screw 11 | B-30 DSC-BF0210 |Screw (M3XP0.5) 33 | J-41 DSC-FB0023 [Chip Guard Screw 7 A-55
DSC-BAD009 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 27 | G-8 DSC-BF0211 |Screw (3/32" n=56) 19 | E-44 DSC-FD0022 |Lifter Lever Stud Belt | 23 | F-19
DSC-BA0011 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 15 | C-50 DSC-BF0212 |Thread Take-Up Cover Screw | 9 A-59 DSC-FD0023 |Chip Guard Stud Bolt| 25 |F-36-26
DSC-BADO11 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 31 | I-1-2 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 33 | J-5 DSC-FD0023 [Chip Guard Stud Bolt| 49 |Q-1-26
DSC-BA0011 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 31 |I1-10-2| | DSC-BJ0003 [Top Cover(Front) Screw 7 A-9 DSC-FF0017 |Screw (1/8" n=40) 19 | E-6
DSC-BA0013 |Screw 7 | A-40 DSC-BJ0O003 |Screw(9/64" n=40, L10)| 45 | 0-27 DSC-FF0040 (0l Pump Housing Top Screw | 35 | K-10

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




index

_ PatsNo. | NameofPars |Page|Ret.No.| | PatsNo. | NameofPats |Page|Ref.No.|| PatsNo. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
DSC-FFO041 |Screw (7/32" n=32) | 33 | J-20 | | DWS-AA0038 |Washer 43 | N-30 | | PPK-BBO0004 |0-Ring 35 | K-22
DSC-FHO015 |Looper Cover Screw | 11 | B-25 DWS-AA0098 [Washer 19 | E-11 PPN-ADOQO1 |Rivet 7 | A-24
DSC-HB0044 |Support Bar 13 C-8 DWS-AA0107 [Washer 41 M-4 PPN-AD00O2 |Pin 31 1-9
DSC-HCO033 |Thread Guida Plata Support 13 Cc-7 DWS-AA0116 |Washer 31 =14 PPN-AF0001 |Spring Pin 39 | L-14
DSC-HY0010 |Presser Bar Lifter Stop Plunger| 23 | F-26 DWS-AA0170 [Washer 41 | M-10 PPN-AF0032 |Spring Pin 23 | F-34
DSC-HY0011 |Screw(M10XP1.5) 41 | M-3 DWS-AA0193 |Washer 7 | A-22 PPN-AFD033 |Spring Pin 23 | F-7
DSC-HY0012 |Top Cover Oil Plug Screw | 7 A-6 DWS-AAQ0194 [Washer 39 L-3 PPN-AF0034 [Spring Pin 13 |C-24-2
DSC-HY0D013 |Fixing Screw(9/64" n=40) | 29 | H-2 DWS-AA0210 |Washer 7 | A-46 PPN-AF0035 |Spring Pin(@1.5) 29 | H-3
DSC-HY0014 |ScrewA(MBxP1) 29 | H-13 DWS-AA0210 [Seal 35 | K-15 PPP-AA0002 [Hose Nipple 41 |M-18-4
DSC-HY0015 |Spring Guide ScrewiM2xP0.4) | 15 | C-53 DWS-AA0252 [Thrust Ring 19 | E-32 PPP-AA0005 |Coupling 41 [M-14-5
DSC-HZ0031 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 23 F-1 DWS-AA0254 |Bushing Ring 27 | G-19 PPP-AA0023 |Fitting 25 | F-43
DSC-HZ0032 |Presszr Foot Adusting Screw | 23 F-6 DWS-AA0255 (Ball Washer 29 | H-39 PPP-AA0029 |Fitting 41 [M-14-4
DSN-AA0005 [Nut{1/4" n=40) 29 | H-19 DWS-AA0256 |0il Pump Cover(Rear) Washer | 35 | K-6-5 PPP-AA0076 [Fitting 41 |[M-18-6
DSN-AAQ005 |Nut (1/4" n=40) 31 1-15 DWS-AAD284 |Washer 25 | F-49 PPP-AB0009 |Soeed Conroller (AS1000F-06) 43 | N-21
DSN-AA0006 |Nut(3/16" N=32) 25 | F-50 DWS-AA0284 |Washer 39 L-7 PPP-ADO0002 |Suction Air Hose (TU0604B) 43 | N-20
DSN-AAD006 |Nut{3/18" n=32) 27 | G-3 DWS-CAQ001 [Spring Washer 39 L-4 PPP-AF0004 |Plug 41 |M-18-5
DSN-AAQ009 |Top Cover(Middle) Nut | 7 | A-12 DWS-CA0001 [Spring Washer 39 | L-24 PPP-AH0001 |Slide Valve 41 |M-14-2
DSN-AAD010 |Nut 7 A-47 EA-000090 |Switch For Knee Liting Assy | 45 | 0-25 PPP-BA0007 |Solenoid Valve 41 [M-18-1
DSN-AAD014 |Nut (M5XP0.8) 43 N-8 GP-001624 |[Screw Driver for Needle | 47 P-9 PPP-BB0001 [Manifold Block 41 [M-18-2
DSN-AAD020 [Top Cover(Midde) Spring Nut | 7 A-15 GP-002421 |[Bottle of Qil 47 | P-13 PPP-BC0001 |Silencer 41 |M-18-7
DSN-AAQ058 |Presser Bar Lifter Sioo PlungerNut | 23 | F-25 GP-011077 [Hose Clamp 43 |N-26-1 PPP-BD0003 |Filter Regulator 41 M-14-1
DSN-AAQ059 [Nut{7/32" n=32) 27 G-2 GP-022433 |[Fitting 45 | 0-13 PPP-CA0075 |Air Cylinder 25 | F-42
DSN-AAD059 |[Nut(7/32" n=32) 27 | G-15 GP-033563 |[Nipple 41 |M-14-3| [ PSC-AC0001 [Screw(M5xL25) 39 L-2
DSN-AAD059 [Nut(7/32" n=32) 29 | H-17 GP-033572 |Sticker for Gauge M5| 11 | B-48 PSC-AC0002 |Screw (M4xL10) 45 | 0-6
DSN-AAD059 |Nut ( 7/32" n=32) 31 1-4 GP-033573 |[Sticker for Gauge M6| 11 | B-47 PSC-AC0013 |Screw(M5XP0.8) 41 | M=-15
DSN-AAD060 |Nut(7/32" n=32) 27 | G-13 GP-035745 |Neede (UY 36211 FLG-1 #10)f 19 | E-43 PSC-ACQ031 |Presset Fool Connesting Levet Sorew 23 | F-35
DSN-AAD060 |Nut{7/32" n=32,) 29 H-6 GP-035745 |Needle(UY36211 FLG-1 #10) | 47 | P-11 PSC-AC0041 |Screw(M4xL10) 39 | L-10
DSN-AADOBO |Nut (Left Screw 7/32" n=32) 31 -2 GP-044166 |[Thread Cutting Block | 45 0-1 PSC-AC0056 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 43 N-6
DSN-AAD061 |Nut(7/32" n=32) 29 | H-15 GP-044167 |Thread Culting Base | 45 | 0-2 PSC-AC0066 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 43 | N-3
DSN-AAD062 |Nut (M3XP0.5) 33 | J-42 GP-044174  [3ckel 'S for Teeed Outing Cinjer | 45 | O-7 PSC-ACO0066 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 43 | N-18
DSN-CCO0007 |[Presser Adjusting Lock Nut| 23 | F-10 GP-044175  |Racket'A' for Trveed Cuttng Cyinder | 45 | O-5 PSC-AC0067 |Screw (M4xL15) 45 | O-8
DSN-CC0008 |Presser Adjusting Nut| 23 | F-11 GP-044384 |Thread Guide 45 0-3 PSC-AC0089 [Screw(M6xL15) 39 L-6
DSN-CDO0002 [Tension Adjusting Nut 13 | C-14 GP-044526 [Suction Bracket 45 | 0-22 PSC-AC0089 [Screw(M6xL15) 39 | L-28
DSN-CZ0018 |Nut (7/32" n=32) 31 1-22 GP-044527 [Needle Plate 45 | 0-23 PSC-AC0094 |Screw(M4xL15) 29 | H-29
DSN-CZ0019 |Nut (7/32" n=32) 33 | J-33 GP-044528 |Sensor Holder 45 | 0-17 PSC-ACO0110 |Screw(M4xL6) 39 | L-31
DSN-CZ0020 |Presser Adjusting ScrewNut | 23 | F-2 GP-044529 |Sensor Bracket 45 | O-16 PSC-ACO0110 |Screw(M4xL6) 39 | L-34
DSP-AAQ151 |Knite Holder Spring | 27 | G-25 GP-044579 |Ar Cylinder [CJ2KB16-458] | 45 | O-12 PSC-AC0110 |Screw (M4XP0.7) 43 | N-10
DSP-AAD153 |Safety Spring 39 | L-12 GP-044648 |Frame Chip Guard 45 | 0-29 PSC-AC0134 |Screw (M3xL10) 45 | 0-18
DSP-AA0154 |Presser Spring 23 | F-3 GP-044649 |Presser Foot Guide 45 | 0-28 PSC-AC0214 |Screw (M8XP1.25) 25 | F-39
DSP-AAD155 [Double Presser Fool Spring 23 |F-36-18 GP-04537 |Double Presser Foot | 49 |Q-1-19| | PSC-AC0219 |Screw(M5XL18) 39 | L-22
DSP-AA0155 |Lower Knife Clamp Screw | 49 [Q-1-17 GP-045383 [Cloth Guide Plate 49 |Q-1-27| | PSC-AC0220 |Screw(M10xL50) 39 | L-36
DSP-AAD156 |Chip Guard Spring 25 |F-36-25| | GP-045663 |Lap Former 43 | Q-2 PSC-BA0002 |Screw(M4XP0.7) 41 | M-19
DSP-AAD156 |Chip Guard Spring 49 |0-1-25 GP-047624 |Insert Hose 43 | N-28 PSC-BJ0003 |Screw(29/256" n=48)| 29 | H-37
DSP-AA0157 |Chip Guard Spring 7 | A-54 GP-048475 |Pesse FootSong PlaAllel) | 47 | P-21 PSC-CB0001 |Screw(M6XL8) 39 | L-26
DSP-AA0158 |Top Cover Thiead Tension Spring | 13 | C=17 GP-048475  |Presser Foo: Soing Plaie A lLeft) | 49 |Q-1-20 | PSC-CB0008 [Screw(M3xL4) 29 H-8
DSP-AA0159 |Needie Thread Tension Spring | 13 | C-18 GP-048476 |Pesser FoorSomg Plate A (Rght) | 47 | P-22 PSC-CB0036 |Screw(M4) 39 | L-29
DSP-AAQ160 |Looper Thread Tension Sping | 13 | C-16 GP-048476 |Presser Foot Soring Plae A (Rign) | 49 [Q-1-21| | PSC-CBO0057 |Looper Cover Sping Supporter Sorew | 11 | B-20
DSP-AC0084 |Thread Release Shaft Sping | 13 | C-12 GP-048564 |Gauge Mark (A-Type) | 49 | Q-3 PSC-CB0057 |Screw (M5XP0.8) 19 | E-5
DSP-AC0085 [Needle Thread Spring| 15 | C-55 GP-048565 |Gauge Mark (B-Type) | 11 | B-49 | | PSC-CB0057 [Screw (M5XP0.8) 33 | J-12
DSP-AD0023 |Lap Former Slide Block Sping| 11 | B-45 PBR-AA0133 |Upper Shaft Bearing | 17 | D-3 PSC-CB0057 [Screw (M5XP0.8) 43 | N-16
DSP-AD0024 |Looper Cover Spring | 11 | B-21 PBR-BAD052 |Nzede Bearing (KT202410) 19 | E-19 PSC~-DD0O001 |Screw 41 | M-23
DSP-AD0025 |Top Cover(Middle) Spring | 7 A-14 PBR-BA0053 |Needle Bearing 19 | E-25 PSC-DD0001 |Wood Screw 43 | N-25
DSP-AD0026 |Suction Pipe Spring 43 N-9 PBR-BADOG0 |Neadle Bearng (BA 65Z) | 31 |I-20-1 PSN-AAD003 |Nut(M10XP1.5) 41 M-6
DWS-AAQ004 |Head Screw Washer | 7 | A-35 PPK-AZ0004 |[Sleeve Qil Seal 27 | G-23 PSN-AAD007 |Nut{(M5XP0.8) 41 | M-17
DWS-AAQ006 |Washer 39 | L-23 PPK-AZ0005 |Bushing Qil Seal 27 | G-22 PSN-AA0023 |Nut(M4XP0.7) 41 | M-20
DWS-AADQ006 |Washer (®5) 43 | N-4 PPK-AZ0010 |0il Seal 17 | D-6 PSN-AAD029 |Nut (M5) 45 | 0-14
DWS-AAQ006 [Washer (®5) 43 N-7 PPK-AZ0011 |Qil Seal 17 | D-20 PSN-AA0044 |Nut (M3) 45 | 0-19
DWS-AAQ006 |Washer (®5) 43 | N-19 PPK-BA0005 |0-Ring(P7) 33 | J-13 PSN-AAD050 |Nut(M8XP1.25) 25 | F-46
DWS-AA0026 |Washer 29 H-5 PPK-BA0015 |0-Ring(P9) 33 | J-27 PSN-AA0050 |Nut(M8XP1.25) 41 | M-12
DWS-AAD029 |Washer 25 F-45 PPK-BAQO15 [O-Ring 35 K-5 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring(@5) 29 H-7
DWS-AA0038 |Washer 13 c-5 PPK-BA0025 |0-Ring(P6) 33 | J-85 PSR-AC0022 |Retaining Ring (E-Ring)| 19 | E-31
DWS-AAD038 |Washer 35 | K-16 PPK-BAD029 |0-Ring(P12) 19 | E-2 PTC-AR0001 [Wire Oil Wick 17 | D-10

From the library of Superior Sewing @ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

PaisNo. | NameolParts |Page|Ref.No.| | PatsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No.|| ParsNo. | NameofParts __'ga'_de Ref.No.
PTC-BA0002 |Flexible Hose 43 | N-27
PTC-BB0001 [Hose Band 43 | N-24
PTC-BB0002 [Hose Clamp Ass'y 43 | N-26
PTC-CA0014 [Needle (UY118GCS #10) 19 | E-42
PTC-CA0014 |Needle(UY118GCS #10) | 47 | P-10
PTL-ABD001 |L-Type Hexagonal Weencal2mm) | 47 | P-5
PTL-AB0003 |L-Type Hexagonal Weencn(2.5mm)| 47 | P-6
PTL-AB0004 |[-Type Hexagonal Wrechldnm) | 47 | P-8
PTL-ABOQO5 |L-Tyoe Heragonal Wrenen(3mm) | 47 P-7
PTL-BAQ001 |Screw Driver (L) 47 P-1
PTL-BA0002 |Screw Driver (M),(S) | 47 | P-2
PWS-AAD008 [Washer 41 | M-11
PWS-AAD009 |Washer 41 | M-16
PWS-AA0010 |Washer (@4) 45 | O-11
PWS-AA0017 |Washer 25 | F-40
PWS-AA0019 [Washer(@3) 45 | 0-21
PWS-BA00O1 |Washer(AW4) 29 | H-24
PWS-CAQ001 |Spring Washer (@3) | 45 | 0-20
PWS-CAO0009 |Washer 39 | L-11
PWS-CA0009 [Washer 39 | L-32
PWS-CAQ009 |Washer 39 L-35
PWS-CAQ009 |Washer (®4) 43 | N-11
PWS-CAQ009 |Spring Washer (@4) | 45 | O-10
PWS-CA0020 |Washer 25 | F-41
PWS-CAD026 |Spring Washer(@86) 39 | L-38
PWS-CA0031 |Washer 39 | L37
PWS-CC0002 |Washer 33 | J-39
RC-000007  |Head Cover(Left) Rubber Capll) 7 | A-49
SC-000399 |Screw (3/32" n=44) | 43 [N-26-2
SN-000298 |Cap Nut{M10XP1.5) | 41 | M-5
SP-000303 |Hand Pulley Shaft 39 | L-13
= 0il Wick 13 |C-24-5
- Qil Wick 25 |F-36-28
- Oil Wick 27 | G-37
= Oil Wick 29 | H-11
- 0il Wick 35 | K-4
= Qil Wick 35 | K-18
= Inner Box 47 | P-25
- CD Manual 47 | P-26
= Oil Wick 49 |Q-1-28
= Qil Wick 19 | E-34
- Qil Wick 31 -8

From the library of Superior Sewing ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

' Parts No.

‘Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

Name of Pars

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

Name of Parts

_|Page

Ref.No.

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






